
DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 368 880 CE 066 030

TITLE A Literacy Lending Library. Project Report.
INSTITUTION Tri-County Opportunities Industrialization Center,

Inc., Harrisburg, PA.
SPONS AGENCY Pennsylvania State Dept. of Education, Harrisburg.

Bureau of Adult Basic and Literacy Education.
PUB DATE Jun 93
CONTRACT 98-3040
NOTE 105p.

PUB TYPE Reports Descriptive (141) Reference Materials
Directories/Catalogs (132) Tests/Evaluation
Instruments (160)

EDRS PRICE MF01/PC05 Plus Postage.
DESCRIPTORS Adult Basic Education; Adult Literacy; Basic Skills;

*Library Catalogs; *Library Circulation; Library
Collection Development; *Library Materials; *Literacy
Education

IDENTIFIERS 353 Project

ABSTRACT
A project established a lending library of literacy

materials for Tri-County Opportunities Industrialization Center, Inc.
(OIC) students who attended classes at over 20 satellite locations in
Dauphin and Perry Counties, Pennsylvania. A student survey determined
the types of materials of most interest. Results were compiled into
categories such as: Beginning Readers; Consumer Information; Health
Issues; Parenting Skills; Science Phenomena; Test-Taking Tips; Best
Sellers; Self-Improvement; Reference Materials; Civics; Folktales;
Mysteries; Science; and Social Studies. The survey also identified
the kinds of magazines to be chosen for the library. Materials that
were already in house and were in the selected categories were
catalogued. Additional materials that were of high interest were
procured for the lending library. A database of available materials
in the lending libraries was created and from it "minicatalogues"
were generated. These catalogues were usually generated at the
request of teachers or students. A catalogue was designed, printed,
and delivered to students through the teachers and by mail. Students
could request books from the catalogue by filling out the request
form and returning it to the teacher. In order for students to feel
comfortable requesting books on confidential subjects, they had the
option of having the books mailed to their homes. A user's survey and
a teacher's survey were used to measure project effectiveness.
(Appendixes include project forms and survey instruments. A copy of
the catalogue is provided. It lists 464 books, magazines, audiotapes,
and videotapes for adult learners and their families. An alphabetical
index of titles is included.) (YLB)

*
icgA.****.*****************

Reproductions supplied by EDRS are the best that can be made *

from the original document. *

*********1......*':...f*I'.***************************************



Submitted by

Tri-County Opportunities Industrialization Center, Inc.

1600 Market Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17103

(717) 238-7318

U S DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
(Aro & Ecocational Researcri and ievroven.e,

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INFORMATIONI/ CENTER (ERIC)
This document has been reproduced asreceived trorn the person or organizatmn
originating it

0 Minor changes have been made to
improve reproduction °Wily

'PERMISSION
TO REPRODUCE

THISMATERIAL
HAS BEEN

GRANTED BY

Points ot view or opinions stated in this
TO THE

EDUCATIONAL
RESOURCES

document do not necessarily represent
øltcial OERI position or policy INFORMATION

CENTER (ERIC)"

2 86T



ABSTRACT PAGE

Title: A Literacy Lending Library

Funding: $7,690

Project Director: Jeffi-ey Woodyard

Project Implementors: Carolyn Wisman, David Wisman

Phone Number: (717) 238-7318

Agency Address: 1600 Market Street - Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17103

Description:

The purpose of this project was to establish a lending library of literacy materials for
OIC students who attend classes at our satellite classes.

Objectives:

I) Catalogue available materials for the lending library

2) Procure additional materials

3) Publish a listing of materials in the lending library

4) Circulate and monitor the use of the materials

5) Disseminate a final report

Target Audience:

OIC students

Product(s) - if applicable:

Catalogue of books available

Method(s) Evaluation:

Final survey and usage report

Findings:

n/a

Conclusion:

Originally this project was designed for students who attend classes off site. It was
believed that since these students were not able to come to the OIC building to make use of the
textbooks and other library materials that were available, they would be more inclined to make
use of the lending library. Not only were the students who attended satellite classes enthusiastic
about the project, students who attended classes on site were equally enthusiastic. The library
offered a confidential, non-threatening way for the students and their families to access
information of interest.

Descriptors:

BEST COPY AVAILABLE



"Me activity, which is the subject of this report, was supported in part by the U.S. Department
of Education. However, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily reflect the position or
policy of the U.S. Department of Education or the Pennsylvania Department of Education, and
no qfficial endorsement should be igferred"

Additional copies of this report/product may be obtained from

AdvancE

PDE Resource Center

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17126-0333

1-800-992-2283



Overview
Most of the 1,000 students who attend classes at Tri-County OIC do so by going to a

neighborhood class sites. OIC offers classes at over 20 satellite locations in Dauphin and Perry
counties. These classes are located in public housing developments, senior citizens' centers,
homeless shelters, work sites, churches, and community centers. As a result, most OIC students
never visit OIC's main headquarters in Harrisburg.

A collection of library books, textbooks, periodicals, and other resource materials are
located at the main office. Until this project was completed, students at the satellite classes had
no way of knowing what materials were available, nor did they have any way to access the
materials.

Under this project, OIC developed a resource catalogue of available materials. Students
used the catalogue to select materials of interest. Selected materials were either mailed to
students' homes or given to their instructor to be handed out in class.

The most important aspect of the lending library was that it did not contain any
materials that were traditional used in the classroom. While some of the subject matter of the
books in the library may have been appropriate for the classroom, the actual textbooks used in
the class were not available in the library. Students identified material by interest, need, or just
curiosity. Choosing from subjects that were relevant to their needs, and not classroom related
gave students the freedom and opportunity to learn more about matters that were most
important to them.

Our program serves all levels of readers: 0-4, 5-8, 9-12, and 12+. The materials in the
lending library had to cover those reading levels as well as be of interest to as many students as
possible. We made no effort to determine the reading levels of the materials. Nor did we try to
identify which students might find any particular materials appropriate. If asked by students,
teachers would recommend materials based on their knowledge of the student, but it wzs
entirely the student's decision as to what material he/she thought appropriate to borrow.

The literacy lending library project encouraged reading for pleasure, reading for
information, and reading to meet the personal needs of the learners and their families.

Target Audience
This project, while designed for adult learners at Tri-County OIC, could be adapted/

adopted by other literacy providers who similarly offer classroom instruction at more than one
site. Because of the wide range of materials selected and the range of academic levels
addressed, any adult learning center could replicate this project.

Project Activities and Methods by Objectives
Objective 1

To catalogue available materials for circulation

Action Step 1- Survey Areas of Interest

Survey students in a variety of class types (ABE, ESL, GED, workplace, etc.) to
determine the types of mate, ials of most interest. The survey document that was used by OIC is
attached as Appendix I. This simple instrument given to a representative sample of students was



used to determine the most common general areas of interest. The survey also gave students the
opportunity to list additional areas of interest. In addition to surveying students, counselors,
instructors, tutors and aides should also be surveyed. Their perspective of the needs of students,
particularly as they relate to eliminating barriers to participation in class, is helpful in
identifying materials that relate to social, economic, and consumer issues.

Action Step 2 - Compile Survey Results

The results of the survey should be compiled and sorted using as many different
categories as needed to cover all the types of literacy materials requested. Select those areas
identified most often and appropriate for your students. For this project these areas were
chosen:

Beginning Readers Best Sellers Biographies Civics

Consumer Information Current Events Family Literacy Folktales

Health Issues History How To... Mysteries

Parenting Skills Personal Values Reference Materials Science

Science Phenomena Self-Improvement Short Classics Social Studies

Test-Taking Tips Travel World of Work

The tally sheet used for this step is attached as Appendix II.

The survey ak..o helped the project implementors to identify the kinds of magazines
chosen for the library. Most students who responded to the survey were able to identify specific
magazines of interest, others were able to state only the general area of interest. The project
implementors had to identify magazines that covered the wide interests of the students. Some
discretion may need to be exercised in selecting magazines. Some of the suggestions made by
students would appeal only to a limited number of students, and, therefore, may not justify the
cost of purchasing the magazine subscription. Based on the survey results these magazines were
chosen:

Better Homes and Gardens

Ebony Magazine

Jet

Newsweek

lime Magazine

Working Mother

Consumer Report

Entertainment Weekly

Life

Parenting Magazine

'ogue

Working Woman

Creative Kids

Essence Magazine

National Geographic

Parents Magazine

Woman's Day



Action Step 3 - Identify Available Materials

Materials that are already in-house and fall into the selected categories were cataloged.
For this project, OIC used a commercial data base program (Pc File). This inexpensive
(IBM-compatible) program comes with a ready-made template for cataloguing library books. A
copy of the entry fields and brief description of each is attached as Appendix III. Programs that
do not have access to computers will find it easy to use a filing system that includes colored
index cards (or some other color coding system such as colored labels) to identify the various
subject areas.

The project implementors for this project, both of whom were former GED students,
served as data input operators. The former students were able to lend a perspective to the
project that may not have been possible if only instructional staff were used. The students were
able to help categorize the materials into areas that were meaningful to other students.

Several liberties were taken in placing materials into the various categories. We did this
so that students could find the materials in the categories that reflected their use rather than the
writing style or subject matter of the material. As a result, we used categories such as
"Self-Improvement," "Beginning Readers," "Family Literacy," and "How To..." to help
the students better identify and locate the library materials.

After reviewing the survey results and completing a comprehensive list of available
materials, the project implementors were ready to begin ordering additional materials.

Objective 2
To procure additional materials for the lending library

Action Step 1 Gather Adult Education Catalogues and Order Appropriate Materials

The project implementors used several adult education catalogues to find materials that
were of high interest to our students. The results of the surve:, s helped the project implemen-
tors to identify materials.

The majority of materials were ordered from the following book companies:

Arco Publishers Barnell Loft, LTD Bureau of At-Risk Youth Contemporary Books

Globe Krames Communications Lake Publishers Regents Publishing

Rosen Publishing Scott Foresman Company Steck-Vaughn Book Company

Each of these companies, in addition to selling preparatory instructional materials, has a
considerable collection of adult-centered materials in the general areas of interests that were
identified by our students. In ordering the materials the project implementors did not pay
particular attention to the grade levels as indicated by the book publishers. We were more
concerned about finding materials in the areas that interested the students. It has been our
e>.perience that if the subject matter is of interest to the learner, they have a strong tendency to
be able to read materials at slightly higher grade levels than the level at which they may have
been diagnosed by a formal assessment.

Page Three

7



Action Step 2 - Visit Local Book Stores

After placing orders with the book companies, the project implementors made several
visits to local book stores. Many of the books in the subject areas that were of interest to the
students could be found only in stores that sell current titles. Areas of interest such as
biographies, "how to" books, best sellers, and reference materials are best purchased from
retail chains such as B. Dalton, Waldenbooks, and Encore book stores.

When selecting books keep in mind your population's
age

family status

ethnicity

work status

religious diversity

economic status

Try to choose books that will allow them not only to learn more about their own history
and circumstances, both those of others as well. Travel books, fables from other lands,
religious tales, ethnic cook books, and biographies work well to accomplish this.

Objective 3

To publish a listing of available materials in the lending library for students.

Action Step 1 Identify Stor. e Media

The first step in creating a data base was to identify a storage system for the
information. Those who have computers will find it easy to input data on a simple data base.
As previously mentioned, for our project we used PC-File. Several versions of this popular
program exist. Several of the earlier versions are available on shareware. Shareware is an
inexpensive way to purchase software for review and possible use. If you decide to use the
shareware, you are requested to pay a nominal registration fee, somaimes as low as $5.

The PC-File version that we used (version 7.0) came with a predefined library
cataloguing data base. The fields used for this data base are attached as Appendix III. This data
base can be modified to add or delete fields that are appropriate for your project. Projects who
do not use computers could simply replicate the appropriate data entry fields on index cards.

Action Step 2 - Data Input

The project implementors were responsible for data input. Data input does not require
great familiarity with computers. Neither of our project implementors consider themselves
"computer literate," but with a few simple instructions, they were able to access the data base
and type in the required information. This project actually served as a non-threatening way to
introduce them to computers.

Data input is an ongoing process. As new books are received they should be placed on
the data base immediately. By placing them on your data base you can provide current listings
of available materials at any time.

Page Four



Action Step 3 - Generate Catalogues

From the data base of information we were able to generate "mini-catalogues." These
catalogues were usually generatea at the request of teachers or students who wanted a listing of
available materials by a author, book company, area of interest, etc. The request form labeled
Appendix IV was used to generate such a report. Appendix V is an example ofa mini-catalogue
of family literacy materials.

This step is important if you plan to allow students to use the library materials as they
are received rather than when the project is completed. Since obtaining materials was an
ongoing process, we felt that is was important to get feedback from the students regarding the
type of materials we were purchasing. In addition, we did not want to wait until project end to
allow students to begin borrowing library materials.

Objective 4

To circulate and monitor the use of the materials

Action Step 1 Layout and Dissemination

Under this final objective, the project implementors designed the layout for the final
lending catalogue. The information was pulled from the data based into a publishing program.
(For this project we used Publish It.) Any similar program will allow you to customize your
own catalogue. For something less involved, you could consider using WordPerfect.
WordPerfect has a macro that will arrange your information in a book-like manner. When
printed, the pages can be folded into a sequentially numbered booklet or pamphlet.

After the final catalogue was printed and duplicated, the project implementors reviewed
the contents of the catalogue with each instructor. Instructors were given several copies to
distribute among their students. Because of the number of students who attend classes, it was
not possible to give a catalogue to each student. The students could, however, take the
catalogues home and review them at their leisure. This process worked well. Since the
materials contained in the catalogue were, for the most part, not classroom related, it was
important for the students to be able to browse through the catalogue with their families and
children.

In addition to distributing the catalogues, the project implementors encouraged
instructors to take representative samples of the books to their classes. Seeing the actual books
encouraged more students to participate. Teachers would simply take a variety of books to their
different classes and students could select the books which appealed to their interests.

Action Step 2 - Delivery

Two methods were used to deliver the books to the students: through the teachers and
by mail. Students could request books from the catalogue by filling out the request form. The
form was returned to their teacher. The teacher, in turn, delivered the request form to the
project implementors. The project implementors filled the request for books. The books were
given to the teacher to hand out to the students in class. This method worked very well.
Teachers were able to recommend books and encourage students to use the lending library.

The second delivery method was by mail. We felt that this option, while expensive, was
important. Some of the titles of the books in the library dealt with very personal issues (sex

Page Five

9



education, child abuse, drug and alcohol addiction, etc.). In order for students to feel
comfortable requesting these books, we gave students the option of having the books mailed to
their homes. Many students made use of this option.

Each student who used the library received a certificate of participation. The certificate
(See Appendix VI) could also be used as a bookmark. Certificates were issued on a monthly
basis to each student who had used the library that month. Many students received multiple
certificates of participation.

Project Evaluations
Two evaluations were used to measure the effectiveness of this project. The first, a

user's survey. (Appendix VII) This survey was given to all library users. The survey was used
tc give the project implementors an indication of the appropriateness of the materials, how
often materials were borrowed, the impact the materials had on family members, and
suggestions for acquiring additional materials.

The second survey, tbr teachers, (Appendix VIII) measured the delivery method, the
appropriateness of the materials, suggestions for additional materials, and the impact on
classroom activities.

Conclusions

While this was a relatively straightforward project to design, develop, and deliver, it
had a more complex impact on the students. Learners who had never been to a library before
became interested in going. Learners who had concerns about family and personal matters but
had no way of accessing information about these problems openly borrowed books about the
most serious of subjects. Learners who simply wanted to read a current best seller, but could
not afford to purchase even a paperback version, were able to borrow the most popular books
available at the time. The learners were interested in a variety of topics and showed an
eagerness to learn. It is highly recommended that programs who have similar off-site or
satellite locations consider starting such a lending library to involve their learners in the joy of
reading.



7
I

i
I

T
ri

-G
ou

nt
y 

O
IC

L
ite

ra
cy

L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
ry

 S
ug

ge
st

io
n

,
,

W
e 

ne
ed

 y
ou

r 
he

lp
 in

 s
el

ec
tin

g 
ad

di
tio

na
l b

oo
ks

 to
 p

ut
in

to
 th

e 
le

nd
in

g 
lib

ra
ry

. P
le

as
e 

ch
ec

k 
th

e 
su

bj
ec

t a
re

as
 th

at
in

te
re

st

th
e 

m
os

t. 
Pl

ea
se

 r
et

ur
n 

th
is

 s
he

et
 to

 y
ou

r 
te

ac
he

r.

T L
i

yo
u

t

M
ag

az
in

es
 (

Pl
ea

se
 L

is
t)

A
m

er
ic

an
 I

 li
st

or
y

R
el

ig
io

n

C
ur

re
nt

 B
es

t S
el

le
rs

R
om

am
ce

 N
ov

el
s

I 
im

p 
ap

hi
es

A
fr

o-
A

m
er

ic
an

 I
 li

st
or

y
Sc

ie
nc

e 
Fi

ct
io

n

I 
ic

i i
on

I 
lis

pa
ni

c 
A

m
er

ic
an

 I
 li

st
or

y
Fa

m
ily

 li
te

ra
cy

I 
lo

bb
ie

s/
C

ra
ft

s
Fa

m
ily

 I
ss

ue
s

C
hi

ld
re

n'
s 

B
oo

ks

N
on

-I
 ic

tio
n

N
ou

sT
m

A
t

w
e

K
L 

O
U

P
S

IL
K

S

O
th

er
 (

Pl
ea

se
 L

is
t)

("
.

°

1
1

,
L

IN
G

 p
 N

liS
 '



II.
11

1

T
if

-C

C
at

eg
or

y
T

ot
al

O
IC

-F
t

R
eq

ue
st

s
C

at
eg

or
y

L
en

di
ng

is
L

iii
T

w

T
ot

al
 R

eq
ue

st
s

,ih
i y

5,
.

B
io

gr
ap

lU
es

R
el

ig
io

n

Fi
ct

io
n

R
om

am
ce

 N
ov

el
s

1 
lo

hh
ie

s.
C

ra
s

L
I

Sc
ie

nc
e 

Fi
ct

io
n

N
on

-F
ic

tio
n

Fa
m

ily
 L

ite
ra

cy

A
m

er
ic

an
 I

 li
st

or
y

C
hi

ld
re

n'
s 

B
oo

ks

C
ur

re
nt

 B
es

t S
el

le
rs

M
ag

az
in

es
 (

T
itl

e 
an

d 
oc

cu
re

nc
es

)
O

th
er

 (
C

at
eg

or
y 

an
d 

oc
cu

re
nc

es
)

A
fr

o-
A

m
er

ic
an

 I
 li

st
or

y

Il
i s

pa
ni

c 
A

m
er

ic
an

 I
 li

st
or

y
L

I

Fa
m

il 
Is

su
es

13
14



C
-F

 e
 le

-
B

IJ
U

K
S

2 
"D

ef
au

lt 
R

ec
or

d 
V

ee
b4

"
r

ro
b 

je
si

kt
uu

,ia
ls

_s
_l

ev
h
I
L
L

er
in

ul
a

A
U
T
H
O
R

lit
oi

le
ra

ba
rim

i
P
U
B
L
I
S
H
E
R

O
pi

le
in

 H
ai

m
* 

P
ul

iS
I
N
D
E
X
_
F
I
 
E
L

C
A
T
A
L
O
G
_
N
O

Y
E
A
R
_
P
U
B
L
 
1
9
9
2

V
O

LU
M

E
t o

f
P
A
G
E
S

P
O

G
E

N
R

E
 F

ic
tio

n
S
U
B
J
E
C
T
 
A
u
d
i
o
 
C
a
s
s
/
l
o
t
t
o
.

D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
 
A
 
r
e
c
o
r
d
e
d
 
t
e
x
t
 
t

te
e

c
f

ir
f -

.te
r

hr
er

r-
ir

L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

LO
A

N
E

D
_T

O
R

E
M

A
R

K
S

R
ot

ur
ne

d:
rp

O
en

<
v/

nq
R

pn
ue

w
,It

eo
!

D
at

a 
B

as
e 

Pr
of

ile

Fh
is

 d
at

a 
ba

se
 p

ro
fi

le
 w

as
 ta

ke
n 

fr
om

 th
e

P
c-

F
ile

da
ta

 b
as

e 
pr

og
ra

m
 w

hi
ch

 w
as

 u
se

d 
fo

r 
th

is
 p

ro
je

ct
. T

he
 d

at
a 

en
tr

y 
fi

el
ds

 lo
ca

te
d 

al
on

g 
th

e 
le

ft
 h

an
d 

m
ar

gi
n 

ab
ov

e 
ca

n 
he

m
od

if
ie

d 
to

 in
cl

ud
e 

ot
he

r 
fi

el
ds

 s
uc

h 
as

 R
ea

di
ng

 L
ev

el
, P

ic
tu

re
s,

 L
ar

ge
 P

ri
nt

, S
tu

de
nt

 R
at

in
g,

 e
tc

.
ili

e 
ke

y 
to

 it
s 

su
cc

es
sf

ul
 u

se
 is

 c
us

to
m

iz
in

g 
th

e 
da

ta
 b

as
e 

to
 m

ee
t t

he
 n

ee
ds

I.
 \ 

ou
r 

st
ud

en
ts

16

A
SI

C
O

PY
IN

R
A

K
I



11
6-

G
41

11
1v

()
IC

L
ite

rd
cv

 L
eo

( 
lin

g 
1 

'A
br

al
):

T
ri

-G
ot

y 
O

IC
I,

iie
ra

cv
 k

fi
di

ng
 L

ib
rA

M
in

i C
at

al
og

ue
 R

eq
ue

st
 F

or
m

D
at

e:

T
ea

ch
er

/S
tu

de
nt

:

C
la

ss
 S

ite
:

A
re

a(
s)

 o
f I

nt
er

es
t:

1 
7

M
in

i C
at

al
og

ue
 R

eq
ue

st
 F

or
m

D
at

e:

T
ea

ch
er

/S
tu

de
nt

:

C
la

ss
 S

ite
:

A
re

a(
s)

 o
f I

nt
er

es
t:

1 
8



lid
-C

an
ty

 O
IC

I 
1i

1e
ra

ni
 [

en
di

ng
 L

ib
ra

iii

M
in

i C
at

al
og

ue
A

re
a(

s)
 o

f I
nt

er
es

t:
Fa

nn
tv

 1
3t

er
ac

y

R
eq

ue
st

ed
 b

y
Jo

hn
 D

oe
.

C
la

ss
:

71
14

 'o
un

tv
 0

1(
' -

 S
ec

tio
n

5

D
at

e 
R

eq
ue

st
ed

 C
om

pl
et

ed
:

Ja
nu

ar
y 

10
. 1

99
2

T
IT

L
E

A
U

T
H

O
R

SU
B

JE
C

T
D

E
SC

R
IP

T
IO

N

I
I0

11
/
Iig

" 
fm

ov
, F

as
t' 

Il
ow

 I
lu

ng
ry

')
B

ar
ne

 W
av

et
h

F
am

ily
 L

ite
ra

cy
C

om
pa

re
s 

bi
g 

ca
ts

 w
ith

 li
ttl

e 
ca

ts

<
 le

or
ge

 V
Y

'is
hi

ng
to

n 
('a

rv
er

M
irn

a 
Ile

ni
kv

F
am

ily
 li

te
ra

cy
Ih

is
 "

pl
an

t d
oc

to
r''

 le
ar

ns
 a

ll 
ab

ou
t p

ea
nu

ts

()
ne

W
in

ds
 1

)a
Ja

ne
 C

ar
aw

ay
F

am
ily

 L
ite

ra
cy

N
ei

gh
bo

rs
 tr

y 
to

 h
el

p 
Ja

ne
y 

ge
t h

er
 k

ite

W
e

A
te

F
rie

nd
s

E
ve

 F
el

dm
an

F
am

ily
 L

ite
ra

cy
A

 s
tr

an
ge

 v
is

ito
r 

br
in

gs
 tw

o 
fr

ie
nd

s 
to

ge
th

er

A
rm

an
do

 A
sk

ed
, "

W
liv

'
.1

,1
I l

ul
be

rt
I a

m
ily

 L
ite

ra
cy

13
oo

ks
 in

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
. g

iv
e 

A
rm

an
do

 th
e 

an
sw

er
s

Ja
ne

 G
oo

da
ll 

an
d 

th
e 

W
ild

 C
hi

m
pa

ni
ee

s
I3

et
te

 B
irn

ba
um

F
am

ily
 L

ite
ra

cy
I3

io
gr

ap
hy

 o
f a

 z
oo

lo
gi

st
 a

nd
 h

er
 c

hi
m

ps

I h
e 

I o
rt

un
e-

 F
el

le
rs

I .
lo

 \ 
d 

A
le

xa
nd

er
F

am
ily

 li
te

ra
cy

A
 fo

rt
un

e-
te

lle
r 

s 
pr

ed
ic

tio
ns

 c
om

e 
tr

ue

P
et

e 
P

ig
 C

le
an

s 
t l

p
Ja

y
I l

ut
be

rt
F

am
ily

 I,
ite

ra
cy

W
ha

t P
et

er
 P

ig
 fi

nd
s 

w
he

n 
he

 c
le

an
s 

up
 h

is
 r

oo
m

W
he

n 
W

in
te

r 
C

om
es

P
ea

t I
 N

eu
m

an
I a

m
ity

 li
te

ra
cy

I l
ow

 d
iff

er
en

t a
ni

m
al

s 
pr

ep
ar

e 
fo

r 
w

in
te

r

P
or

tr
ai

t o
f A

m
cn

ca
 -

 P
en

ns
yl

va
ni

a
K

at
hl

ee
n 

.r
ho

m
ps

on
F

am
ily

 I 
.it

er
ac

y
R

ea
d 

ab
ou

t i
nt

er
es

tin
g 

'a
ct

s 
m

id
 p

la
ce

s 
in

 P
en

ns
yl

va
ni

a

I o
m

 F
di

m
in

's
 1

3r
ig

ht
 Id

ea
s

Ja
ck

 K
el

le
r

F
am

ily
 li

te
ra

cy
I i

io
gr

ap
hy

 o
f a

n 
in

ve
nt

or

H
ie

 N
ew

 K
id

('l
ut

s 
E

co
no

m
os

F
am

ily
 I 

.it
er

ac
y

A
 c

hi
m

p 
te

pl
ac

es
 a

 s
ic

k 
ba

se
ba

ll 
pl

ay
er

1 
el

s 
la

ke
 I 

he
 th

is
C

hr
is

 I 
'c

on
om

os
F

am
ily

 1
 it

er
ac

y
F

i7
e 

an
im

al
s 

ha
ve

 tr
ou

bl
e 

ge
tti

ng
 h

om
e 

hy
 b

us

M
ili

an
).

 s
 B

ea
ut

ifu
l I

 )
au

gh
te

rs
 A

n 
A

fr
ic

an
 'r

al
e

Jo
hn

 S
te

pt
oe

F
am

ily
 I 

ite
ra

cy
'Ib

is
 s

to
ry

 is
 in

sp
ire

d 
by

 a
n 

A
fr

ic
an

 fo
lk

ta
te

1 
9

2 
0



'VI I 11111 III 111111 I I III 1 I 111111 11111 1

Certificate of Participation
presented to

Mary Jones
for

experiencing learning through the

Tri-County ()IC Literacy Lending Library
October 8, 1993

JJAJU I 11111111111 11111 111 111 111 i 11 1 11 1111 11



se
rf

s 
su

rv
ey

 (
st

ud
en

ts
)

..

yo
ur

 a
ns

w
er

(s
).

 R
et

ur
n 

th
e 

su
rv

ey
 to

 y
ou

r

ha
rd

 to
 r

ea
d

to
 r

ea
d 

hu
t h

ar
d 

to
 fi

n(
1 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

bo
ok

s

to
 r

ea
d

to
 r

ea
d 

an
d 

ea
sy

 to
 fi

nd
 s

pe
ci

fic
 b

oo
ks

W
ou

ld
 v

on
 li

ke
 to

 b
e 

to
ld

 if
 n

ew
 b

oo
ks

 w
er

e 
ad

de
d 

to
lib

ra
ry

'?

I l
av

e 
yo

u 
ev

er
 v

is
ite

d 
a 

pu
bl

ic
 li

br
ar

y?

T
ha

nk
 y

ou
 f

or
 c

om
pl

et
in

g 
th

is
 s

ur
re

y

1
.

.
.

.
...

I
T

n-
G

lit
, N

C
 L

ite
ra

cy
 in

di
ng

 ta
u,

J
.

f

Pl
ea

se
co

m
pl

et
e 

th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g
su

rv
ey

 a
bo

ut
 O

IC
's

 L
ite

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
ry

. C
ir

cl
e

in
st

ru
ct

or
, o

r 
m

ai
l i

t t
o.

11
%

T
ri-

C
ou

nt
y 

()
IC

1.
ite

ra
cy

 1
4m

lin
g 

1.
ib

ra
r.

P
ro

je
ct

 Im
pl

em
en

to
r

16
00

 M
ar

ke
t S

tr
ee

t
I l

ar
ris

ha
rg

, l
'A

 1
71

03

0 
flo

w
 m

an
%

 ti
m

es
 h

av
e 

%
on

 u
se

d 
th

e 
le

nd
in

g 
lib

ra
ry

')
T

o E
as

y

1-
1 

tu
ne

s
0 

W
ha

t t
yp

es
 o

f m
ag

az
in

es
 w

ou
ld

 o
u 

lik
e 

to
 s

ee
 m

or
e

O
K

.1
 -

6 
tim

es
of

 in
 th

e 
le

nd
in

g 
lib

ra
ry

)
E

as
y

7 
-I

t)
 ti

m
es

M
or

e 
th

an
 I(

) 
tim

es
0 th

e

0 
I k

m
 d

ld
\ O

lt 
ge

t t
he

Y
es

I)
:li

ve
re

d 
th

ro
ug

h 
th

e 
te

ac
he

i
0 

D
id

 o
th

er
 fh

m
ily

 m
em

be
rs

 r
ea

d 
or

 u
se

 a
ny

 o
f t

he
N

o
m

at
er

ia
ls

 y
ou

 b
or

ro
w

ed
 fo

rm
 th

e 
le

nd
in

g 
lib

ra
ry

?
M

ai
le

d 
to

 in
%

 h
om

e 
ad

dr
es

s

P
ic

ke
d 

up
 a

t t
he

 O
K

' o
ffi

ce
0

Y
es

N
o

Y
es

T
he

 b
oo

ks
 in

 th
e 

le
nd

in
g 

lib
ra

n 
w

er
e

N
o

0 
D

id
 Y

ou
 r

ea
d 

to
 Y

ou
r 

ch
ild

re
n 

or
 o

th
er

 c
hi

ld
re

n 
fr

om
O

f l
itt

le
 in

te
re

st
an

 N
 o

f
ih

e 
lib

ra
ry

 K
)o

ks
')

O
f s

on
ic

 in
te

re
st

O
f a

ve
ra

ge
 in

te
re

st
Y

es
(

)f
 p

ea
t i

nt
er

es
t

N
o

0 
W

ha
t t

yp
es

 o
f b

oo
ks

 w
ou

ld
 Y

ou
 li

ke
 to

 s
ee

 m
or

e 
of

 in
 A

 fl
ow

 w
ou

ld
 y

ou
 r

at
e 

th
e 

Li
te

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
rt

th
e 

le
nd

in
g 

lib
ra

n?
C

at
al

og
ue

?

23



rf
nf

.lu
ilt

y 
N

 li
te

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 ti
br

at
,y

 u
se

r's
 s

ue
v 

(T
ea

ch
er

s)
,

,

Pl
ea

se
 c

om
pl

et
e 

th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g 
su

rv
ey

 a
bo

ut
 N

C
's

 L
ite

ra
cy

 I
 e

nd
in

g 
L

ih
aa

ry
. C

ir
cl

e 
yo

ur
 a

ns
w

er
(s

).
 R

et
ur

n 
th

e 
su

rv
ey

 to
 th

e
pr

oj
ec

t i
m

pl
em

en
to

r,
 o

r 
m

ai
l i

t t
o:

T
ri

-C
ou

nt
y 

O
IC

1.
ite

ra
cv

 I
 .e

nd
in

g 
1.

ib
ra

ry
Pr

oj
ec

t I
m

pl
em

en
to

r
16

00
 M

ar
ke

t S
tr

ee
t

H
ar

ri
sb

ur
g,

 P
A

 1
71

03

0 
1 

lo
w

 (
A

le
n 

di
d 

ro
u 

m
ak

e 
th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 c
at

al
og

ue
0 

D
id

 \ 
ou

 m
ak

e 
an

y 
re

co
m

m
en

da
tio

ns
 to

 .o
ur

 s
tu

de
nW

 0
 W

ha
t t

yp
es

 o
f 

m
ag

ui
ne

s 
w

ou
ld

 v
on

 li
ke

 to
 :;

:c
 m

or
e

at
 a

:1
;1

11
1e

 to
 l 

ou
r 

st
ud

en
ts

')
of

 in
 th

e 
kn

di
ng

 li
br

ar
y?

Y
es

1-
3 

tim
es

N
o

4 
-6

 ti
m

es
7 

-1
0 

tn
ne

s
0 

/lo
w

 w
ou

ld
 y

ou
 r

at
e 

th
e 

lit
er

ac
y 

L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
ry

M
or

e 
th

an
 1

0 
tim

es
C

at
al

og
ue

?

I.
 h

ar
d 

to
 r

ea
d

0 
W

hi
ch

 c
la

ss
es

 w
er

e 
m

or
e 

ap
t t

o 
us

e 
th

e 
le

nd
in

g

0 
I 

lo
w

 o
ft

en
 d

id
 y

ou
 ta

ke
 a

ct
ua

l l
ib

ra
ry

 b
oo

ks
 to

 y
ou

r
E

as
y 

to
 r

ea
d 

hu
t h

ar
d 

to
 f

in
d 

sp
ec

if
ic

 b
oo

ks
lib

ra
ry

cl
as

s 
fo

r 
st

ud
en

ts
 to

 v
ie

w
"

O
K

 to
 r

ea
d

E
as

y 
to

 r
ea

d 
an

d 
ea

sy
 to

 f
in

d 
sp

ec
if

ic
 h

oo
ks

0-
4

1-
3 

tim
es

5-
8

4 
-0

 tu
ne

s
0 

D
id

 y
on

 in
st

ru
ct

 y
ou

r 
st

ud
en

ts
 o

n 
ho

w
 to

 r
ea

d 
th

e
G

E
D

7 
-1

0 
tu

ne
s

cz
aa

lo
gu

e
W

or
kp

la
ce

 c
la

ss
es

M
ol

e 
th

an
 1

0 
tu

ne
s

Fa
m

ilY
 L

ite
ra

cy
 c

la
ss

es

Y
es

O
th

er
 (

Pl
ea

se
 li

st
)

Sh
ou

ld
 te

\ib
oo

ks
 b

e 
in

cl
ud

ed
 in

 th
e 

le
nd

in
g 

lib
ra

n'
'

N
o

Y
es

0 
W

ha
t t

yp
es

 o
f 

bo
ok

s 
w

ou
kl

 o
u 

lik
e 

to
 s

ee
 m

or
e 

or
 in

N
O

th
e 

le
nd

in
g 

lib
ra

n"
0 

Pl
ea

se
 w

ri
te

 a
ny

 o
th

er
 c

om
m

en
ts

 y
ou

 h
av

e 
ab

ou
t t

he
lit

er
ac

y 
le

nd
in

g 
lib

ra
ry

 p
ro

je
ct

. (
U

se
 b

ac
k 

if
 n

ec
es

sa
ry

)

2 
4

25



T
ri

-c
pu

nt
y 

O
IC

lit
er

ac
y 

In
tii

ng
 I

ib
ra

i

R
eq

ue
st

 F
or

m
P

le
as

e 
us

e 
th

is
 fo

rm
 to

 w
rit

e 
do

w
n 

th
e 

na
m

es
 o

f t
he

 h
oo

ks
 th

at
 c

m
 w

ou
ld

 li
ke

 to
b(

Ir
ro

N
R

et
ur

n 
th

is
 fo

rm
 to

 s
ou

r 
te

ac
he

r,
 o

r 
m

ai
l t

o:

F
ri-

C
ou

nt
y 

()
IC

 L
ite

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 1
.ib

ra
n

16
00

 M
ar

ke
t S

tr
ee

t
Ila

rr
is

bu
rg

. P
A

 1
71

03

Y
ou

r 
N

am
e

Y
 n

m
I e

at
:li

en
's

 N
am

e

C
la

ss
 S

ite

Y
ou

i A
dd

re
ss

 (
O

nl
ou

 w
an

t t
he

 h
oo

ks
 m

ai
le

d 
to

 o
ur

 h
ou

se
 )

.

-O
M

M
m

M
lb

T
ri

-c
gi

ni
y 

O
IC

 k
er

n!
' t

en
di

ng
 L

ib
ra

i)
-

R
eq

ue
st

 F
or

m
P

le
as

e 
us

e 
th

is
 fo

rm
 to

 w
rit

e 
do

w
n 

th
e 

na
m

es
 o

f t
he

 b
oo

ks
 th

at
 y

ou
 w

ou
ld

 li
ke

 to
bo

rr
ow

. R
et

ur
n 

th
is

 fo
rm

 to
 y

ou
r 

te
ac

he
r,

 o
r 

m
ai

l t
o:

T
ri-

C
ou

nt
y 

01
C

 L
ite

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
ry

16
00

 M
ar

ke
t S

tr
ee

t
lla

rr
is

bu
rg

. P
A

 1
71

03

.1 c§ i' '..
n

4.
,.. V .M 1:

1

...
t

Y
ou

r 
N

am
e-

Y
ou

r 
T

ea
ch

er
s 

N
am

e:

C
la

ss
 S

ite
.

Y
ou

r 
A

dd
re

ss
 (

O
nl

y 
if 

yo
u 

w
an

t t
he

 h
oo

ks
 m

ai
le

d 
to

 s
ou

r 
ho

us
e)

:



T
ri

-G
ui

th
 O

IC
L

ite
ra

g 
In

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
q

R
eq

ue
st

 F
or

m
P

le
as

e 
us

e 
th

is
 fo

rm
 to

 w
rit

e 
do

w
n 

th
e 

na
m

es
 o

f t
he

 b
oo

ks
 th

at
 y

ou
 w

ou
ld

 li
ke

 to
bo

rr
ow

 R
et

ur
n 

th
is

 fo
rm

 to
 s

ou
r 

te
ac

he
r,

 o
r 

m
ai

l t
o:

T
ri-

C
ou

nt
. O

IC
 L

ite
ra

cy
 L

en
di

ng
 L

ib
ra

ry
16

00
 M

ar
ke

t S
tr

ee
t

Ifa
rr

is
hu

rg
, P

A
 1

71
03

Y
ou

r 
N

am
e

Y
ou

r
I e

ac
he

r's
 N

am
e

C
la

ss
 S

ite

Y
ou

r 
A

dd
re

ss
 (

()
nl

Y
 if

 y
ou

w
an

t t
he

 b
oo

ks
 m

ai
le

d 
to

 ,o
ur

 h
ou

se
)

0
8

W
oo

 O
1C

L
ile

ra
g 

L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
q

R
eq

ue
st

 F
or

m
P

le
as

e 
us

e 
th

is
 fo

rm
 to

 w
rit

e 
do

w
n 

th
e 

na
m

es
 o

f t
he

 b
oo

ks
 th

at
 y

ou
 w

ou
ld

 li
ke

 to
bo

rr
ow

. R
et

ur
n 

th
is

 fo
rm

 to
 y

ou
r 

te
ac

he
r,

 o
r 

m
ai

l t
o:

T
d-

C
ou

nt
y 

O
IC

 'L
ite

ra
cy

 L
en

di
ng

 L
ib

ra
ry

16
00

 M
ar

ke
t S

tr
ee

t
11

ar
ris

ba
rg

, P
A

 1
71

03

Y
ou

r
N

am
e

Y
ou

r 
T

ea
ch

er
's

 N
am

e:

C
la

ss
 S

ite
.

Y
ou

r 
A

dd
re

ss
 (

O
nl

y 
if

 y
ou

 w
an

t t
he

 h
oo

ks
 m

ai
le

d 
to

 y
ou

r 
ho

us
e)

:

--
- 

--
--

-
_

29



Tri-County OIC

literacy Lending libraq Catugue

---T
IP5

Adak

V

A collection of books, magazines, audio
and video tapes for adult learners and
their families



Tri 110TOIC- 'erd nig

Key Guide
Book Title

Author Book Publisher

Date of Publicat ion Number of I3ooks
in Series

Number of Pages Paperback/
I Iardback

Fiction or Nonfiction Area of Interest

Short descriptive overview of the book.

Notes:
In order to conserve space, the author's, full name and/or the complete name of the
publisher may have been abbreviated. Your teacher can supply you with the
complete names.

Areas of interest include:
Beginning Readers, Best Sellers, Biographies, Civics, Consumer Information, Cui rent
Events, Family I,iteracv, Folktales, I lealth Issues, I listory. !low To. ., Mysteries,
Parenting Skills, Personal Values, Reference, Science, Science Phenomena.
Self-Improvement, Short Classics, Social Studies, TestJaking Tips, Travel, and the
World of Work.

Books for beginning readers are usually low-level.

Books for family literacy are usually ideal for parents to read to their children.

31



I Tn u OIC-Iiiieracv ling Lthra o

Ale"/
\ 175 Science Experiments To Amuse

and Amaze Your Friends
VON Leagues Under the Sea

Steve Parker Random Ilouse Jules \ erne Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 1 167 PB 1%0 1 of 1 47 PB

Nonfiction Science Fiction Short Classics

Experiments using common household Classic voyage of an electric submarine
products

3..2..1..Liitoff \ A Bridge for Kate

Thomas Buckingham Regents Publishing Charles R. Boning Darnell Lo ft, LTD.

1984 1 of 1 69 1'13 1987 1 of 1 15 P13

Nonfiction Science Fiction Beginning Readers

Traces the history of space travel Kate helps to avoid a disaster

A Cry for Action \ A Different Home

Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn Tim Reiff Lake Publishers

1989 1 of 1 SO P13 1989 1 of 1 76 P13

Nonfiction 1 listory Nonfiction iliston

Biographical stories from 1866 to 1905 13ased on the Cuban immigration of the 1960s

sA Giant Surprise \ A History of Multicultural America .

- 1492 - 1814

I,,ve Feldnmn Steck-Vauglui William Loren Katz Steck-Vaughn

1989 26 of 36 30 1113 1993 I of 7 93 P13

Fiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Social Studies

A girl brings home a "big" friend for lunch Contributions of people of color to America

32



A History of Multicultural America
- 1800s - 1912

Page 2

A History of Multicultural America (I

- 1815 - 1850

William Loren Katz Steck-Vaughn William Loren Katz Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 7 91 PB 1993 1 of 7 93 P13

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction Social Studies

Contributions of people of color to America Contributions of people of color to America

I-listory of Multicultural America
- 1850 - 1880s

_

1§, A History of Multicultural America /
- 1913 - 1939

William Loren Katz. Steck-Vaughn William i siren Katz Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 7 93 P13 1993 1 of 7 93 PB

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction Social Studies

Contributions of people or color to America Contributions of people of color to America

A II 1story of Multicultural America ,

- 1940 - 1963
\ A History of Multicultural America

- 1964 - 1990

William 1.oren Katz Steck-Vaughn William Loren Katz Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 7 93 PB 1993 1 of 7 93 PB

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction Social Studies

Contributions of people of color to America Contributions or people of color to America

\ A History or Multicultural America
- Minorities Today

William I Airen Katz Steck-Vaughn

\ A Journey to the Center of the
Earth

Jules Verne Baronet Books

1993 1 or 7 93 PB 1993 1 of 1 236 1113

Nonfiction Social Studies Fiction Short Classics

Contributions of people of color to America Classic adventure of traveling underground

33



11111 Triourtbi OIC titerr tending tibraq Italogue

\ A Midsummer Nights Dream N A Practical Manual for Job Hunters i

and Career Changers

William Shakespeare Steck-Vaughn Richard Nelson 13olles Ten Speed Press

1992 1 of 1 47 P13 1993 1 of 1 433 NI

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction World of Work

Fairy creatures meddle in the lives of humans An updated version of a widely used manual

\ A Question of Freedom \ A Study Guide to Mechanical ,

Aptitude and Spatial Relations

I ncy Jane Bledsoe Lake Publishers David R. Turner Arco Publishers

1988 1 of 1 87 PB 1976 1 of 1 252 PB

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction 'rest Taking Tips

I3ased on the civil rights movement A study guide for taking mechanical
apptitude tests

\ A Tale of Two Cities \ A Time to Choose

Charles Dickens Steck-Vaughn Tana Rein. Lake Publishers

1980 1 of 1 47 PB 1979 1 of 1 58 P13

Fiction Short Classics Fiction Beginning Readers

A man gives up his life for the girl he loves

About Juvenile Violence and its \ Afro-American Folkfides
Prevention

Brian Richardson Bur. At-Risk Youth Roger I). Abrahams Random I louse

1992 8 of 9 15 P13 1986 I of I 285 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Fiction Folk 'Wes

Ideas on the causes of violence among oung Over 100 short Afro-American roll. tales
people

.1

34



Aids and Other Sexually ' Alcohol and Tobacco
Transmitted Diseases

_

Page 4

Linda A. Berne Scott, Foreman Ruth Rich ED. Globe

1988 1 of 1 16 PB 1987 1 of 1 93 Pll

Nonfiction I lealth Issues Nonfiction I lealth Issues

Facts on aids and other sexually transmitted Describes the effects of alcohol and tobacco
diseases

NAlcoholism in the Family N Alice Walker: Author

/
Krames Commun. Krames Commun. Tony Gentry Chelsea I louse

1986 1 of 1 15 Pli 1991 1 of 1 101 P13

Nonfiction I lealth Issues Nonfiction Biographies

Describes the effects of alcoholism

All About Kids and Eating
Disorders

Alan Duhro

Biography of the author of The Color
Purple"

About Stepparenting

Bur. At-Risk Youth Jane C. Sacknowiti Bur. Al-Risk Youth

1992 3 of 9 15 PB 1992 10 of 12 15 1'13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Paremting Skills

Causes, development. and treatment Learn how to be a productive member of a
stepfamily

MI About Successftd Parenting All About Underage Drinking

Maryanne Driscoll Bur. At-Risk Youth Charles Gleason Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 7 of 12 15 Pll 1992 1 of 9 15 Pli

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

1.earn about the kes elements of successful Ilow to deal with children who may he using
parenthig alcohol

35



p Literr tiding Lthra o

\ All the Way Back: A Story of
Courage

Amazing Aunt Agatha

Anne V. McGravie Scott. Foresman Sheila Samton Steck-Vaughn

1982 1 or 1 64 P13 1989 1 of 12 23 1113

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Family Litcracy

The story or a handicapped veteran Learn the ABC's in a fun way

\ Amazing Century Book 1: 1900 to \ Amazing Century Book 2: 1929 to (
1929 ' 1945 \

/ .

Contemporary Books Contemn. Books Contemporary Books Contemn. Books

1992 1 of 5 92 P13 1992 2 of 5 92 PB

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction Social Studies

The Progressive Era through the Roaring 20's The Great Depression through World War 11

. _ _ .._......_

\ Amazing Century Book 3: 1945 to \ Amazing Century Book 4: 1960 to /
1960 1975

Contemporary Books Contemn. 13ooks Contemporary Books Contemn. Books

1992 3 of 5 92 P13 1992 4 of 5 92 P13

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction Social Studies

The postwar boom thmigh the Eisenhower
Era

\ Amazing Century Book 5: 1975 to
1992

The New Frontier through Watergate

\ And It's So Quiet

Contemporary 13ooks Contemn. Books Marilyn "IliTin f .ake Publishers

1992 5 or 5 92 PB 1976 1 of 1 60 PI3

Nonfiction Social Studies Nonfiction World Or Work

Bicentennial to the breakup or the USSR

5

A young man's first employment experience

31



\ Angry Feelings

Page 6

N Animal Babies 1-2-3

aommeamm
Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books Eve Feldman Steck-Vaughn

1990 I of 1 44 PB 1989 7 of 12 23 FIB

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Family Litaacy
Explores the issue of coping with stress

\ Animal Mysteries

Learn how to cown by counting animal
babies

\ Ants and Their Nests

1111111111111111M
Lisa Winer Regents Publishing Christine Butterworth Steck-Vaughn

1983 I of I 81 PB PAY.J l of 1 16 PB

Nonfiction Science Nonfiction Beginning Readers

Based on the way of life of various creatures

\ Archie Learns Ilis Lesson Arco: Beginning Clerical Worker

Michael Ross Fearon Education John Czukor Arco Publishers

1981 1 of 1 41 1'13 1988 1 of I 291 P13

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction Test-Taking Tips

Based on the T.V. show "All in the Family" Practice for the Civil Service tests

\ Arco: File Clerk and General Clerk Armando Asked, "Why?"

John Czukor Arco Publishers Jay Ilulbert Steck-Vaughn

1988 1 or I 214 PB 1989 2 of 12 23 1113

Nonfiction Test-Taking Tips Nonfiction Family Literacy

Practice for the Civil Service tests Books tn the library give Armando Ihe
answers

37



Illi I I Ili lliqff-literr

- - - _ .

NAssertive Discipline for Parents N Atlantis: The Missing Continent
. I

Lee & Marlene Canter Harper and Row David McMullen Steck-Vaughn

1988 I of 1 125 PI3 1992 1 of 1 48 PB

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Mysteries

A proven guide to solving behavior problems Describes the mystery of a missing continent

(

Bambi Gets Lost Becoming a Citizen: Adopting a
New Home

Albert U. Miller Random }louse Fred 13ralman Steck-Vaughn

1941 1 of 1 37 1113 1993 1 of 8 45 P13

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction Civics

Discusses citizenship laws for the individual

sBecoming A Supervisor Benito .Juarez

/
Peggy Simonsen Scott. Foresman Jan Miter Steck-Vaughn

1982 I of 1 64 Pli 1991 1 of 1 31 1113

Nonfiction World Of Work Nonfiction 13iographies

Describes the job of' a supervisor

Beniardo de Galvez

The biography of a famous Mexican
president

Bernardo de Galvez

Frank De Varona Steck-Vaughn Frank De Varona Steck-Vaughn

1991 1 of 1 31 1113 1991 1 of 1 31 Pll

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

Hie story of a famous Spanish governor The stor of a famous Spanish governor

7

38



Better llomes and Gardens Bigfoot: Man, Monster or Myth

Page 8

Carrie Carmichael Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of I 48 P13

Periodical llow To... Nonfiction Mysteries

1.earn new ideas to help you at home Details the mystery of Bigfoot

NThe Black Student's Guide to \ Blueprint Blues
Scholarships

Ernestine Whiting Beckham Publishers Nadine Rosenthal Lake Publishers

1993 1 of 1 P13 147 1986 1 of 1 P13 60

Nonfiction Reference Nonfiction World of Work

Lists over 450 private money sources for
blacks & minorities

-

\ Book of Black Heroes: From A to Z

Describes the job of a machinist

Booker T. Washington

/
Wesley and Hudson Just Ils Books K. Jan & T. theiter Steck-Vaughn

1988 1 al P13 50 1992 1 of 1 P13 32

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

A collection of over 40 short biographies Story of an educator ssho rose front slavery

Breads (Step-By-Step Techniques) 'N Brighter Tomorrows

M. W. /itnmennan Sunset Book Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn

1991 1 of I PII 125 I9K9 1 of I PII $10

Nonfiction Iloss To.. Nonfiction II istory

All about baking breads Biographical stories from 1947 to 1984

3 9



Tri un 01.5eraq

Bus Driver's Guide to Commercial /
Driver Licensingdkommo.

Campbell's Simply Delicious42ecirommumpini,
Robert M. Calvin Arco Publishers Campbell's Soup Campbell's Soup

1990 I of 1 P13 600 1992 1 of 1 1113 190

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction How To...

A study book for the bus driver's C1)1. test Over one hundred recipes to choose from

\ Cargo \ Caring For Your Cat

A. B. Poole Scott. Foresman Eliza D. Boyd Longmeadow Press

1982 1 of 1 P13 64 1991 1 of 1 1113 79

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction flov, To...

Suspense thriller A complete guide to caring for t.our Nine

NCarlos Finlay i \ Carlos Montezuma

AMMIIIMII .!1Iffill&
Christine Sumption Steck-Vaughn Peter Iverson Steck-Vaughn

1991 1 of 1 1113 31 1992 1 of 1 PB 32

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

Examines the life of a famous Cuban
physician\ Carlotta's liouse Casey Jones

Founder ant:. Society of American Indians

AM!
Anita Malin

MMOMI.
Scott. Foresman Jan (ileiter Steck-Vaughn

1982 I of 1 Pil 64 1992 1 of I PI3 32

Fiction Ileginning Readers Nonfiction Biographies

Stor of a girl abandoned by her mother The story of a fiunous railroad engineer

9

4 0



sCM Test Study Book: Air Brakes \ CM, Test Study Book: Basic
Control and Road

Page 10

Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing

1990 1 of 1 54 P13 1990 1 of 1 49 P13

Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Nonfiction Test Taking 'rips

1 low to prepare cOr the Air Brakes "fest Ilow to prepare for the Basic Knowledge Test

\ CHI, Test Study Book: Combination \ CM, Test Study Book: Doubles/
Vehicles Triples

Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing

1990 1 of 1 I'll 40 1990 I of 1 PB 39

Nonfiction Test Taking 'fips Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

flow to prepare for the Combination Vehicles
Test

flow to prepare for the DoublesJriples Test

CV, Test Study Book: General , \ CHI, Test Study Book: Hazardous r
Knowledge Materials

Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing

1990 1 of 1 P13 140 1990 1 of 1 PB 88

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

flow to prepare for the General Knowledge I low to prepare lbr the I livardous Materials
'fest Test\ CM, Test Study Book: Straight \ CHI, Test Study Book: Tank

Truck and Tri ) Ins ection Vehicles
mums&

Robert M. Calvin Career Publisl mg Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing

1990 I of I PI3 80 1990 1 of 1 1'13 39

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

I low to prepare for the Straight Truck Test I low to prepare for the Tank Vehicles Test

4 1



MI I rfri

^

01( titeraq thy Wog

CBI, Test Study Book: Tractor/ Changes
Trailer

Robert M. Calvin Career Publishing Danielle Steele Dell Publishing

1990 1 of I 90 PB 1983 1 of 1 436 PB

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Best Sellers

flow to prepare for the Tractor'Trailer Test

sChanges and Choices

By the best-selling author of "Family
Album"
, . _ .

Children's Crafts
r

Clairece Feagin Contemp. !looks Barbara J. 13raasch Sunset Books

1990 1 of 1 44 P13 1991 1 of 1 95 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction How To...

Parental Guide Fun and creative things to do for children
from 5 to 12

,- . ._ _ .____ .

NChoices in Birth Control \ clouds of War

Krames Commun. Krames Commun. Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn

1986 1 of 1 15 Pll 1989 1 of 1 80 P13

Nonfiction Health Issues Nonfiction Ifistory

Describes different forms of birth control 13iographical stories from 1861 to 1865

1% Cocaine and the Family \ Commercial Driver's Manual

Kratnes Commun. Krames Comnmn Commonwealth of l'A Common. PA

1986 I of 1 15 P13 1992 1 of 1 150 Pli

Nonfiction ilealth Issues Nonfiction Test Taking 'rips

Describes effects of cocaine A manual for the commercial driver's license

II 42



\ Commercial Driver's Manual in
S anish

Commonwealth of PA Common. PA

1992 1 of 1 150 P13

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

A manual for the CD!. in Spanish

(.'ompassion

Alice Margulies

1990 1 of 1

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

60 Pll

Personal Values

Defines and discusses compassion

\ Cookies (Step-by-Step Techniques)

Linda J. Seldon Sunset Books

1991 1 of 1 93 l'B

Nonfiction llow To...

New and traditional favontes, party treats,
holiday ideas

Coping with an Alcoholic or
Drug-Ahusing Parent

Alan Gadol Bur. At Risk Youth

1992 6 of 9 15 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills

flow the parent's behavior affects the
children

Page 12

\ Community Abused Drugs:
Marijuana, Cocaine anti Crack

Alan Gadol

1992 5 of 9

Nonfiction

Bur. At-Risk Youth

15 PB

Parenting Skills

Recognize the danger signs of drug use in
your children

. .

Consumer Report

Periodical Consumer Information

Before you buy, read vthat the experts say

coopen,tiOn

Sherry Marker

1990 1 of 1

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

59 PB

Personal Values

Discusses the importance of cooperation

\ Coping with Angry, Acting-Out
Children

Alan Dubro Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 2 of 9

Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Ilow children express anger and how parents
can cope

4 3



Tn mi OIC lierr nig r op

\ Coping with Death and Grief \ Coping with Drug Abuse

Nancy Sahlein Bur. Al-Risk Youth Gabrielle I. Edwards Rosen Publishing

1992 7 of 9 15 PB 1990 1 of 1 156

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Health Issues

I lelp children deal with death and grief Describes drug abuse and various treatments

sCoping with Peer Pressure \ Coping with Substance Abuse

Leslie S. Kaplan Rosen Publishing Rhoda McFarland Rosen Publishing

1990 1 of 1 206 1113 1990 1 of I 154 1113

Nonfiction Health Issues Nonfiction Ilealth Issues

Describes peer pressure and its effCcts How to cope with all fbrms of substance
abuse

\ Coronado's Golden Quest N Cosby

Barbara Weisberg Steck-Vaughn Dennis P. Eichhom Turman Publishing

1992 I of 1 78 P13 1986 I of 1 76 PI3

Nonfiction Iliograplues Nonfiction Biographies

Story of an explorer in search of gold Traces the success of 13i11 Cosby

sCreative Days \ Creative Kids

Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn

1989 I of 1 80 P13

Nonfiction I listory Periodical Parenting Skills

Biographical Shoes trom 17.10 to 1852 For parents who want to get their kids active

13

44



Creatures of Mystery \ Daniel Boone

Page 14

Imismor
Jan Fortman Steck-Vaughn Jan Miter Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 48 PII 1992 1 of 1 32 P11

Nonfiction Mysteries Nonfiction Biographies

'Fa les of mysterious animals. fish, and plants The legendary hero of the American frontier

\ Dating Violence: Youth at Risk \ David Farragut

Joan G. Sculli 13ur. At-Risk Youth Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

1992 9 of 9 15 PB 101 1 of 1 31 1111

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Biographies

Ilow to recognize the danger signs The story of the first United States admiral

Davy Crockett \ Dealing with Childhood Depression /
and Teen Suicide

Felicity Troutman Steck-Vaughn Marvin Goldstein Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 1 of 1 32 P13 1992 4 of 9 15 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Parenting Skills

The life of the legendary backwoodsman Recognizing depression in children and what
to do

Designed by God So I Must Be
S ecial

Bonnie Sose Character Builders

1§, Diego Rivera

Jun (Heiler Steck-Vaughn

1988 I of 1 16 1113 1991 I of 1 31 1113

Fiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Biographies

A rhyming story of why Old created us The biographs of a flunous 1lispanic artist

4 5



111q 01-titerr ding*

. .

Dinosaur Fossils \ Dinosaurs of Mi Sizes

Dr. Alvin Granowsky Steck-Vaughn Dr. Alvin Granowsky Steck-Vaughn

1992 2 of 5 32 1113 1992 1 of 5 32 I III

Nonfiction Science Nonfiction Science

Teach your children about the dinosaurs Teach your children about the dinosaurs

NDiscovering How To Make Good s Discovering Personal Goals
: Choices ions

Rita Milios Rosen Publishing Patricia Kramer Rosen Publishing

1992 1 of 7 58 P13 1992 2 of 7 59 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement Nonfiction Self Improvement

Discusses what we can do to make good Discusses goal setting as a way to succeed

choices

Discovering Personal Resources

Iim

. _ ......, .

\ Discovering Positive Thinldng

Sandra 1.ee Smith Rosen Publishing Rita Milios Rosen Publishing

1992 3 of 7 57 PI3 1992 4 of 7 57 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement Nonfiction Self Improvement

I low to discover & use your talents & ability A guide to positive thinking about yourself

Discovering Self-Confidence \ Discovering Self-Expression and
Communication

Patricia Kramer Rosen Publishing Patricia Kramer Rosen Publishing

1992 5 of 7 58 P13 1992 6 of 7 59 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement Nonfiction Self Improvement

I low to achieve and maintain self-esteem

15

Discusses ways to improve self-expression

4 6



Page 16

\ Discovering Your Own Space \ Does the Moon Change Shape?

Sandra Lee Smith

1992 7 of 7

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

57 PI3

Self Improvement

I.Nscusses various aspects of personal space

. _

1)olones (laiborne

Stephen King

1993 1 of 1

Fiction

Penguin Books USA

301 1113

Best Sellers

A chilling tale from the master of macabre

. \ Don't Panic

Stanton Peele, Ph.1). Compeare Publishers

1983 1 of 1

Meish Goldfish Steck-Vaughn

1989 17 of 36 28 1113

Nonfiction Filthily Literacy

Describes the phases of the moon

\ Domestic Violence and Its Effect on
C'hildren

Barbara Fritz Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 I of 9 15 PB

Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Talks about the direct and indirect effects of
violence

\ Dona Eleanora and Lord Edward

Barbara McGraw Scott, Foresman

35 PII 1982 1 of 1

Nonfiction I leal th Issues

A guide to preventing substance abuse

DOS for Dummies

Dan Gookm

1 of 1 316

on

11X1 Books 1993

P13 Nonticti

Reference

64 P13

Nonfiction Ili story

Based on their royal marriage

\ Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Ilyde

Robert L. Stevenson Lake Publishers

1985 1 OF 1 9(1 Pll

Fiction Short Classics

A 1bn way to learn about the 1X)S operating Classic story of scientist gone mad
system

4 7'



Tri.Collqf OIC
N Literaq Aling library Cialope

Dr.cub,
NDream Makers, Dream Breakers: <"

Justice Thurgood Marshall .,

13ram Stoker Durkin Ilayes Pub. Carl T. Rowan CTR Productions

1993 1 of 1 P13 1993 1 of 1 454 1113

Fiction Audio Cassettes Nonfiction Biographies

A recorded text of the classic tale of horror 'Ile first Black U.S. Supreme Court justice

Is Drugs: Uses and Abuses \ Earth Two

Dr. Marsha Scott Globe Leo P. Kelley Lake Publishers

1987 1 of 1 91 P13 1979 1 of 1 59 PB

Nonfiction Ilealth Issues Fiction Beginning Readers

Facts about drugs illegal and otherwise Science fantasy

\ Ebony Magazine \ Elijah Muhammad

Ammumm...
Malu lialasa Chelsea House

1992 I of 1 103 P13

Periodical Current Es ems Nonfiction Biographies

Articles of interest concerning Afro-
Americans

Biography of a leader of the Muslim
movement

\ Entertainment Weekly \ Essence Magazine

AP'

Magazine Current 1:1,ents Magazine Current Events

Light reading from the world of entermunnent

17

Articles of interest concerning Afro-
Americans

4 8



.;;

Everything You Need To Know
About Alcohol

13arbara Taylor

1989 1 of 18

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

60 I IB

lealth Issues

Defines alcohol and the effects of alcohol

Everything You Need To Know /
1. About Anger .\..

Renora I.icata Rosen Publishing

1992 3 of 18 57 PB

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Discusses anger, it's effects and control

Everything You Need To Know
About Discrimination

Ena Palmer

1992

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

5 of 18 PB

Self Improvement

Details various forms of discrimination

\ Everything You Need To Know
About Growing Up Female

Ellen Kahaner Rosen Publishing

1992 7 of' 18 60 PI1

Nonfiction Self Improvement

The process of changing from a girl to a
woman

49

Page 18

\ Everything You Need To Know
%bout An Alcoholic Parent

AMMINIMML.

Nancy Shuker

1993 2 nf 18

Rosen Publishing

57 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Advice on dealing with an alcoholic parent

Everything You Need To Know
About Birth Control

Gary Mucciolo. M.D. Rosen Publishing

1990 4 of 18 58 PB

Nonfiction I lealth Issues

)iscusses various methods of birth control

\ Everything You Need To Know
About l)rut Abuse

Jacqueline A. Ball

1992 6 of 18

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

56 P11

Health Issues

A guide to drug abuse and addiction

Everything You Need To Know
About Growing Up Male

411111111111

Bruce S. Glassman

1992 8 of 18

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

59 P11

Self Improvement

Ilie process of changing from a bo to a
man



Tn uir OIC titerr ding op

\ Everything You Need To Know
About Living with a Single Parent

Richard E. Mancini Rosen Publishing

1992 9 of 18 56 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Describes life in a single parent family

sEverything You Need To Know
About Ste -Families

Bruce alassman Rosen Publishing

1991 11 of 18 58 PI3

Nonfiction Self Improvement

flow to adjust to a parent's remarriage

\ Everything You Need To Know
About Teen Nlotberbood

Jane I liumnerslough Rosen Publishing

1992

Everything You Need To Know
About Romantk Breakup

Alicia Thomas Rosen Publishing

1990 10 of 18 58 P13

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Coping with the end of a romantic
relationship\ Everything You Need To Know

About Teen Marria e

Eleanor 11. Ayer Rosen Publishing

1990 12 of 18 59 PB

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Discusses the pros and cons of teen marriage

\ Everything You Need To Know
tbout Teen Pregnancy

Tracy Ilughes Rosen Publishing

13 of 18 58 P13 1992 14 01'18 58 PB

Nonfiction Self Improement

Discusses various aspects of teen motherluiod

Everything lou Need 'ro Know
Mout Your Le ,al Ri hts

Kenneth Fox

1992 15 of 18

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

58 Pll

Self Improvement

Nonfiction Ilealth Issues

Discusses various aspects of teen pregnancy

FAerything You Need To Know
About Your Parents' Divorce

1.1nda C. Johnson

1992 16 of 18

Nonfiction

Rosen Publishing

62 11.3

Sol f Ira prm emen I

Describes %mous legal rights 1)escribes the allemmth of divorce

19

50



- --
Everything You Need To Know
When a Parent DiesAmos

Fred Bratman Rosen Publishing

1992 17 of 18 60 P13

Nonfiction Self Im provement

Discusses the effects of losing a parent

Fables

Tana Reiff

1991 1 of 1

Fiction

New Readers Press

47 P13

Folk Taes

Timeless tales that teach a lesson

_

s Fine Thinp

Danielle Steele Dell Publishing

1987 1 of 1 415 PI3

Fiction Best Sellers

By the best-selling author of "Wanderlust"

Flying High

Melissa Stone

1989 1 of 1

Nonfiction

Steck-Vaughn

80 PB

I listory

Page 20

Everything You Need To Know
When a Parent Is Out of Work

Stephanie St. Pierre Rosen Publishing

1992 18 of 18 56 PB

Nonfiction Self Improvement

Coping with hard timcs due to unemployment

Famous Mexican Americans

Dunn and Morey

1989 1 or

Penguin Books

166 III)

Nonfiction Biographies

A collection of Mexican-American
biographies

1 Fitness

Krames Commun. Krames Commun.

1988 I of 1

Nonfiction Ilealth Issues

Lists information on hos% to keep fit

Food and Fitness

Margaret Snmman New Readers Press

1986 I of 1 83 1113

Nonfiction 1 lealth Issues

Biographical stories from 1912 to 1940 Information on heallbs eating and fitness

51



111111 Tr!

\ Forward The FoundationANI

bierr r o

\ Frankenstein

Isaac Asirnoi; Dell Publishing Mary Shelley Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 415 1113 1981 1 of 1 47 PB

Fiction Best Sellers Fiction Short Classics

The ultimate science fiction epic adventure Classic story of a scientist gone mad

\ Free Money for College \ Fresh Ways with Chicken

411M, 11=111L
Laurie Blum I.acts on File, Inc. Suzanne N. Mathison Sunset Books

1992 1 of 1 243 P13 1991 1 of I 94 PB

Nonfiction Reference Nonfiction llow To...

I.ists 1,000 grants and scholarships for the
college bound

Fresh Ways with Salads

Classic & new ways to fix chicken, turkey
and other poultry

\ GED En Espanol (GED In Spanish) /

Suzanne N. Mathison Sunset Books Antonio Marquez Arco Publishers

1990 1 of 1 93 PH 1990 1 of 1 643 PI3

Nonfiction I lov. To .. Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

1.earn how to fix salads as side dishes or Study guide for the GED test in Spanish
main courses

\ GED: Reading Skills Preparation s GED: Social Studies Preparation
Guide Guide

William Covuno Cliffs Notes Steven Fisher, M.A. Cliffs Notes

1981 1 of 1 99 l'13 1980 1 of 1 215 P13

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

A study riliI 1 t t1,11 Reading Skills A study guide for the GED Social Studies
'Fest Test

21

5 2



GED: Wilting Skills Preparation \ George Washington Carvei
GuideistramommoiwzBmia'

William Covino. M.A. Cliffs Notes Krim 13enitez

Page 22

Steck-Vaughn

1981 1 of 1 146 P13 1989 21 of 36 28 1111

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction Family Literacy

A study guide for the GED Writing Skills
Test

This plant doctor" learns all about peanuts

NGeronimo / \ Get Set and Go

sommismi inonms.'
David JefThry Steck-Vaughn Eve Feldman Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 32 Pll 1989 2 of 36 30 1113

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Family Literacy

Story of an Apache Indian warrior Cat. Fox. Dog & Pig run a race around a lake

Getting and Ketping a Job Great Expectations

Peg Simonson Scott. Foresman Charles Dickens Steck-Vaughn

1982 1 of 1 64 P13 1989 I of 1 47 PI3

Nonfiction World of Work Fiction Short Classics

Describes how to plan fir. find & keep a job An orphan becomes rich in Victorian England

\ The Guinness Book of Records - N Gulliver's Travels
1493Imississalwwwmmi

Peter Matthews Facts On File Jonathan Ss% I n Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of I 320 1113 19139 1 of. 1 46 Pll

Nonfiction Rekrence Fiction Short Classics

More facts then You realls need to know Classic Mon of an Fnplishman's voyages
about anything

53



Tn un OIC lie! 11

\ Hamlet \ Happy Birthday

Willumi Shakespeare Steck-Vaughn Mitchell Motomora Steck-Vaughn

1989 1 of 1 47 Pli 1989 10 of 36 30 1113

Ficticii Short Classics Nonfiction Family 1.iteracy

A prmce is haunted by his murdered father "Fells about birthday l Ustoms from all over

\ Harrisburg Area ('ommunity \ Heidi

ilACC IIACC Johanna Sp) ri Baronet Books

1992 1 of 1 165 P13 1993 1 a 1 236 1113

Nonfiction Test 1 aking 'fips Fiction Short Classics

Catalog of Courses for 9293 at 11ACC A ston about life in the Swiss Alps

Help Kids Sy No to Drugs and
Alcohol

\ Helping Children Cope with Change

411111111111111.

Bob Schroeder Compcare Publishers Barbara Y. Wolhnan Bur. At-Risk Youth

1987 I of 1 138 PB 1992 4 of 12 15 113

Nonfiction Parenting Skil:s Nonfiction Parenting Skills

A prevention guide tor parents lxvrti liow change can affect children

\ Helping Children Cope with Divorce \ Helping Children Handle Peer
Pressure

ANIMMM/MMIMMIliP a/MaNlib.
Jane C. Sacknowitz Bur. At-Risk Youth Alan Dubro Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 1 ol 12 15 P13 1992 2 of 9 15 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Dealing with the difficult times surrounding 1.earn how peer group pressure allects your
divorce children

23

5 4



_

Here Comes Kate! \ Hernando de Soto

Page 24

Judy Carlson Steck-Vaughn Abboti Chrisman Steck-Vaughn

1989 14 of 36 30 1111 1989 1 of 1 32 I In

Fiction Family I jteracy Nonfiction Biographies

A girl in a wheelchair goes fast and slow Based on the life of a Spanish explorer

Hispanics of Achievement: Placido . \ Hole In-The-Day
Domingo

Rebecca Stefoff Chelsea llouse

1992 1 of 1 100 PI3

Nonfiction Biographies

Profiles the life of a Spanish opera singer

iionesty

Robert M. Kvasnicka Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 32 PR

Nonfiction Biographies

Story of a famous Chipewa chief

Iloney Bees

Vana Earle Rosen Publishing Sharon Kohkonen Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 or 5 59 Pll 1989 8 of 36 30 1113

Nonfiction Personal Values Nonfiction Family I.iteracy

Defines honesty and discusses its importance Learn about the different bees in a bee hive

House Plants - A to Z \ Household Hints for Upstairs,
Downstairs & Around the Ilouserions

Maureen timmerman Sunset Books Carol Rees Carol Rees Pub.

1991 1 or 1 109 P11 1982 I of I 124 1111

Nonfiction I low To. Nonfiction /loss To...

I low to choose, gross and displa house Ilundreds of helpful hints for sour home
plants

55



fri OW titerdc),7 ming 1,17 ogile

. _ .

How Big? How Fast? How Hungry? ( s How Do Plants Get Food?

13arney Waverly Stock-Vaughn Meish Goldfish Steck-Vaughn

1989 8 of 12 23 1113 1989 7 of 36 22 1113

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Family Literacy

Compares big caiN kith little cats Explains in simple terms how plants make
food

s How Spider Tricked Snake How To De a Confident Single (
Parent

Maria 13enitez Steck-Vaughn Marilyn Dreilinger Bur. At-Risk Youth

1989 23 of 36 30 1113 1992 12 of 12 15 P13

Fiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Parenting Skills

A Jamaican folk tale

How To help Children Succeed in
School

Strategics on how to meet the demands of
single parenting

How To Talk to Children About Sex (

Marilyn Dreilinger 13ur. At-Risk Youth Jane C. Sacknowitz Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 6 of 12 15 Pll 1992 2 of 12 15 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Helps identify the skills that children need to Helping children decide fact from fiction
succeed

. .

\ How To Tell if a Child Is Using N Huckleberry Finn
Dru s

Charles Gleason 13ur. At-Risk Youth Mark Tssain Steck-Vaughn

1992 3 or 9 15 PI3 1989 1 of 1 47 PI3

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Fiction Short Classics

Guard against ,our child using illegal drugs The adventure of a runaway 19th century ix)y

25

56



\ Hungry Dinosaurs \ I Dream A World

Page 26

a.m.>
Dr. Alvin Granowsky Steck-Vaughn titian Lanka Stwri, Tabun, Chang

1992 4 of 5 32 1113 1989 1 of 1 166 1111

Nonfiction Science Nonfiction Biographies

Teach your children about the dinosaurs Portraits of Black women who changed
America

1% I Like It When \ Ice Cream

Ikanamin Ausler Steck-Vaughn Stella Keller Steck-Vauglm

1989 4 of 12 23 1113 1989 22 of 36 30 1113

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Family Literacy

The pros and cons of doing things with
family

_

\ Images of Courage

The history of ice cream and other cold treats

\ In the Valley

Catherine Podojil Scott, Foresman Frank C. Laubach New Readers Press

1982 1 of 1 58 P13 1981 1 of 1 24 Pri

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Beginning Readers

Biographical stories about school
desgregation. Nazism and artistic freedom\ Incredibly Awesome Crafts for Kids Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction

Ma ,atine

Better I lomesglardens Meredith Corporation Isaac Asimov Durkin Hayes Pub.

1992 1 of 1 167 P13 1983 1 of 1 P13

Nonfiction I low Th... Fiction Audio Cassettes

An easy to understand, illustrated guide of A recorded science fiction short story
cratls for kids

57



1111qUi un a. titeraq fig I* fe

Ac)
Ishl

.

\ Ivanhoe

Louise V. J. Warden Steck-Vaughn Sir Walter Scott Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 32 P13 19139 1 of I 47 PB

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Short Classics

Story of an Indian who survives starvation The story of a Saxon knight in 1194

. .

NJane Eyre N Jane Goodall and the Wild /
/ Chimpanzees \

Charlotte }lronte Steck-Vaughn Bette Birnbaum Steck-Vaughn

1989 I of 1 47 P13 1989 9 of 36 30 1113

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction Family Literacy

A oung girl visits a strange country estate Biography of a zoologist and her chimps

1k Jet Jim Thorpe

Edward F. Rivinus Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 32 P13

Periodical Current Events Nonfiction Biographies

Stories of interest concerning Afro-Americans About an American Indian all around athlete

John Ross Johnson and Son

Felix C I .owe Steck-Vaughn Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books

1992 1 or I 32 PR 1990 1 of 1 44 P13

Nonfiction IliographieA Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Story of a Cherokee chief Explores the issue of building self-esteem

27

5 8



\ Jost Marti \ Julius Caesar

Page 28

Kathleen Thompson Steck-Vauglm William Shakespeare Steck-Vaughn

1991 1 of 1 31 1113 1981 I of I 47 PB

Nonfiction Biogaphies Fiction Short Classics

The story or a famous Cuban journalist Classic play about a plot to murder the king

Juniper3 Serra \ Kidnap!

Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn Lisa Eisenberg Lake Publishers

1991 1 or I 31 1113 1984 I of 1 74 PB

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Beginning Readers

The story of an 18th century priest-explorer The stor) of a kidnapped yealthy little boy

\ Killer Bees \ King Lear

Melinda Blau Stea-Vauglin Willitun Shakespeare Academic Industries

1992 1 of I 48 PB 1984 1 of I 61 1>13

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Fiction Short Classics

Details the mystery of the killer bee Translated into modem English

\ Is Callsa: The Migrant \ Larger than Life
1Varmworker's Sion

Richard Larios Steck-Vaughn Anne Souby Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 92 P13 1989 I or 1 80 Pli

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction lbstory

Story of migrant lanmsorkers Wm limn a
union

5 9

Smiles of people in American history



11111 gouty OW -Literacv ien&ng liraq llope

Latchkey Kids: Their Safety and Lazy Jack and the Silent Princem
Care

Marilyn Dreihnger 13ur. At-Risk Youth Mitchell Motomora Steck-Vaughn

1992 5 of 12 15 PB 1989 28 of.36 30 1113

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Fiction Family Literacy

Talks about the concerns of children in A foolish man makes a princess laugh
self-care

NLet Nobody Turn Me 'Round N Let's Take the Bus

Marcie Stadelholen New Readers Press Chris Economos Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 1 80 PB 1989 1 of 36 22

Nonfiction Ilistory Fiction Family lAteracy

Based on the civil rights movement

s Life
anssmow

Five animals have trouble getting home by
bus

Life 101

P. McWms. J. Roger Prelude Press Inc.

1991 1 a 1 381 1113

Periodical Current Events Nonfiction Self Improvement

Current news stories told with pictures Advice about coping with the human
condition

Life With Max Low-Fat Cookbook

Jud Carlson Steck-Vaughn Deborah T. Kramer Sunset 13ooks

1989 24 of 36 30 1113 1992 1 of 1 110 P13

Fictiim Nun il literacy Nonfiction Iloo. To...

A hip sister and brother have coping trouble Delicious and naturall healthy recipes for

ever. occasion

29

60



\ Luis Munoz Marin

Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

1991 I of 1 31 1113

\ 1 uis W. Alvarez

Page 30

Corinn Codye Steck-Vaughn

1991 1 of 1 31 1113

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

The story of a famous Puerto Rican governor Examines the life of a famous physicist

\ Macbeth Nlaking It Right

William Shakespeare Steck-Vaughn Clafrece Feagin Contemp. Books

1091 1 of I 47 P13 1990 I of 1 44 PI3

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction Parenting Skills

A tale of prophecy and murder in Scotland

. Maria Talkidef

Heidi Ellen Erdrich Steck-Vaughn

Explores various situations of being a parent

sMartin Luther King

Rae Bains Troll Associates

1992 1 of 1 32 Pll 1985 1 of 1 30 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Ihographies

Story of a descendant or a Osage Indian tribe Story of a courageous civil rights leader

\ Martin Luther King: Civil Rights N Mat" Ellen & Ida: Portraits of "Bio
Leader WomenANIII111

Robert Jakowbek Chelsea !louse Stephen Beal Scott. Foresman

1989 1 a 1 137 P13 1983 I a 1 62 PB

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Beginning Readers

The life of a famous civil rights leader Story of two women NAho light for their
dreams

6 1



lull I Tou DI( titerr Aling Lthra lalogu

AligilheL%.44:1

14, Math Workbook for the American
( 'ollege Testing Program

Nleat-eating Dinosaurs

Barbara Erdsneker Arco Publishers Dr. Alvin Granosssky Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 1 329 P13 1992 3 of 5 32 1113

Nonfiction Test Taking 'rips Nonfiction Science

Study guide to boost college entrance scores Teach your children about the dinosaurs

. .

N Mega Skills N Miguel Hidalgo V Costilla

Dorothy Rich Iloughton Mifflin Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 352 P13 1991 1 of 1 3 I 1113

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Iliographies

A parent's guide to helping children succeed The biography of a famous Mexican priest

. .

\ Moby Dick N Molly Pitcher

Ikrman Melville Steck-Vaughn Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

47 I of I 47 P13 1992 1 of 1 32 P13

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction Biographies

Classic story of a ship in pursuit of a whale The story of a Revolutionary War heroine

NNlomotaro s Monster at 1,och Ness

/
Mitchell Momouuo Steck-Vaughn Sally Ilerke Steck-Vaughn

I olio 13 of 1( 10 1113 1992 1 of 1 48 P13

Fiction l'imuly I iteracy Nonfiction Science Phenomena

A folk tale from Japan Details the mystery of the I .och Ness Monster

31

62



\ Morality More Than a Job

Page 32

Richard Steins Rosen Publishing John Gordon New Readers Press

1990 1 of 6 58 PB 1991 1 of 1 96 PB

Nonfiction Self Improvement Nonfiction World of Work

Discusses the nature and origM of morality Readings on work and society

. .

\ Mother Teresa Nlufaro's Reautiftil Daughters: An
African Tale

Catherine Podojil Scott, Foresman John Steptoe Lothrop,Lce. Shepard

1982 1 of 1 64 PB 1987 I of 1 30 1113

Nonfiction 13iographies Fiction Family literacy

Tells of the life & work of Mother Teresa This story is inspired by an African folktale

\ My Home is Israel
_ .

My Home is Poland

Anowinuor
Donna Bailey Steck-Vaughn Donna Bailey Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 1 16 PB 1990 1 of 1 16 P13

Nonfiction Beginning Readsl , Nonfiction Beginning Readers

Learn how people live in another country Learn how people live in another country

\ My Home Ls Russia My Life - Earvin "Magic" Johnson .

Jenny Vaughan Stock-Vaughn William Novak Random }louse

1990 I of I 16 1'13 1992 1 of 1 325 1113

Nonfiction Begmmng Readers Nonfiction Biographies

Learn how people live in another country The story of one of the greatest legends in
basketball

63



MEW

IITountv,
lieraq tending limy (8.alogge

\ M y School, Your School M ysteries of the Mind

13ette Birnbaum Steck-Vaughn Joann A. Lawless Steck-Vaughn

1989 9 of 12 23 11B 1992 1 of 1 48 P13

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Science Phenomena

Folltm the first day of class for a 1st grader Stories of psychic phenomena

sM ysterious Detectives: Psychics \ M ystery in Peru: The Lines of
Nazca

innimmeinaar-
Tamara Wilcox Steck-Vaughn David McMullen Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 48 P13 1992 1 of 1 48 P13

Nonfiction Mysteries Nonfiction Science Phenomena

Stories of psychics and crime solving Based on giant. ancient drawings in Peru

NNan and the Sea Monster N N athaniel Talking

r
Nora Dale Steck-Vaughn Eloise f.1reenfield Black Butterfly

1989 25 of 36 30 11B 1988 1 of 1 28 P13

Fiction Family I.iteracy Fiction Family I.iteracy

Nan sees a sea monster and may need glasses A spunky 9 year old raps about his world

N ational Geographic \ Nefertiti: Thy Mystery Queen

=1 41111MMIL

turnham Ifolmes Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of I 4% P13

Periodical Simal Studies Nonfiction lhographies

Ilistors and people Irom around the ssorld The story of an Egyptian queen

31

6 4



Newsweek \ Night Prowlers

Page 34

Barbara Malin Scott. Foresman

1982 1 of I 63 PB

Periodical Current Events Fiction Beginning Readers

Up-to-date news stories Story of a boy's rim in with a poltergeist

Nothing Is Impossible, Said Nellie Nutrition: Better Choices for
Blv Wellness

Judy Carlson Steek-Vaughn Kramcs Commun. Krames Commun.

1989 20 of 36 28 1113 1986 1 of 1 15 PB

Nonfiction Family I.iteracy Nonfiction I lealth Issues

A biography of a world-traveling journalist Provides information on nutrition

sOn Eagles' Wings and Other Things ; s On My Own: Helping Kids Help
Themselves

Connie Colker Steiner Jewish Pub. Society 'rova Navarra.R.N. Citadel Press

1987 1 of 1 28 1113 1989 I of 1 124 P13

Fiction Family I iteracy Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Jewish children make a new home after Ilundreds of answers to everyday situations
WWII

NOn The Pulse of Morning: The
Inaugural Poem 1993

Maya Angelou Random !louse Jane Caraway Steck-Vaughn

1903 I of I PI3 1989 5 of 12 23 1113

Poetn Audio Cassettes Nonfiction Frimil Literacy

Written lbr the presidential inauguration Neighbors trs to help Janey get her kite

One Windy Day

65



JUl 111 Tri4ufv, OIC Literacy 'fig Limy lip

oscia °ver the Green Hills

I lerman J. Viola Steck-Vaughn Rachel Isadora Greenwillow Books

1992 I of I 32 PI3 1992 I of 1 33 1113

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Family Literacy

An Indian's fight for his homeland A glimpse of life in an area of South Africa

\ Parenting Magazine \ Parents NtagazIne

Periodical Parenting Skills Periodical Parenting Skills

}lints for parents raising children I lints for parents raising children

\ Parents: Meeting the World N Pass It On: African-American
Poetry for Children

/
Parents Magazine Parents Magazine Wade Hudson Scholastic Inc.

1986 1 of 1 I 993 1 of I 1113 30

Nonfiction Video Cassettes Fiction Family 1.iteracy

For parents of children 6 months to 2 years An illustrated collection of poetry

\ Passing Gear: The Essex CDI, Paul Revere
Training Course

Fssex Corporation Essex Corporation Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 or 1 P13 32 1992 I or 1 P13 32

Nonfiction Test 'Faking Tips Nonfiction I3iographies

A drivers studs guide The story of an American patriot

35

6 6



\ Peanut Butter, Apple Butter, \ Pedro Menendez De Aviles
Cinnamon Toast

Page 36

Argentina Palacios Steck-Vaughn Kathleen Thompson Steck-Vaughn

1989 10 of 12 23 1113 1991 1 of 1 31 1113

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction 13iographies

Rhyming riddles about food The life of a famous Spanish explorer

\ Perfect \ Pet Donkeys

Judith McNaught Pocket Books Tessa Potter Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 516 1113 1990 1 of 1 16 P13

Fiction Best Sellers Nonfiction Beguming Readers

The tale of a v.ommi Nsho creates the Story of pet donkeys
"perfect" life

. .. . .

\ Pete Pig ( leans Up \ Piz.za!

Jay llulbert Steck-Vaughn feresa Martino Steck-Vaughn

1989 4 of 36 22 1113 1989 32 of 36 3) 1113

Fiction Family Literacy Nonfiction family Literacy

What Peter Pig finds %Olen he cleans up his The history of pizza
room

\ Play Money \ Plenty Coups

Al ali111111 4111I
Tana Reiff Fearon Education Michael P. l)oss Steck-Vaughn

1988 1 of 1 60 PI3 1992 I of 1 32 P13

Fiction Beguming Readers Nonfiction lhographies

A young swinan's expei 'once %NMI credit Story or thw lamed Crovt Indian chief
cards

6 7



Triunty OTC Literacy [ending Lthra lope

po.hontas Positive "eent/(11ild
(*ommunications

Jan (Heiler Steck-Vaughn Edward Wel% Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 1 of 1 32 Pli 1992 8 of 12 15 P11

Nonfiction tin igu aphies Nonfiction Parenting. Skills

The bnigraphy of a lanious Posshatan Indian Practical advice tin ellective paicnt child
communication

Positive Parental Discipline s Portrait of America - Pennsylvanhi

Marvin (Mldstem

asio
Ilor At-Risk Yinith Kathleen Thompson Steck-Vauglin

1992 3 of 12 15 Pll 1989 I of 1 47 1113

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction l'amil Literacy

feactinie childien self-cinitrol, poper Read about interesting Incts and places in
behavior and manners Pennsylvania

\ Practical Parenting Tips s Practice for Anny Placement Tests

ananwomii, viioura
Vicki lansky Simon and Schuster I, P. Steinberg, M A. Arco Publishers

1992 1 of 1 183 P13 1982 1 of 1 248 PR

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

)yer 1.COO helpful hints tor nos parents Preparation guide for the ASVAI3

\ Practice for Clerical, Typing and Practke for Navy Placement Tests
Stenographic 'rests

Mai-liclen Hoffman Barron's 1,, 1' Steinberg, M.A. Ilarron's

1989 1 of 1 282 P13 1982 1 of 1 297 P11

N..nliction Test-Taking lip, Nonli.. ips

A complete Civil Sell we lest tutor A picikumion guide tor the ASVA11

37



. .

Pride and Prejudice

Page 38

Promoting Healthy Self-Esteem In
Children

Jane Austen Steck-Vaughn Jon Drescher 13ur. At-Risk Youth

1981 1 of 1 47 PB 1992 8 of 9 15 P13

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction l'arenting Skills

The classic story of a strong spirited woman Why children have high or low self-esteem

Protecting Children from Sexual
Abuse

Marjorie Fink Bur. At-Risk Youth

Push to the West

'iana Reiff*

1111111115,

1.ake Publishers

1992 9 of 12 15 PII 1989 1 of 1 76 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction 1 listory

Learn how to talk to y.our child about sexual
abuse

A Norwegian couple travel to America

Queen \ Queen Isabella I

Alex llaily-D Stevens Alex Palmer Haley Corinn Codye Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 670 1113 1991 1 of 1 31 1111

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

Another biography from the author of
"Roots"

The story of a famous 15th century queen

Race Against the River Racing to the West

Creg llamifT 1 .ake Publishers Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn

1987 1 of 1 44 PII 1989 I of 1 80 P13

Fiction Ilegmning Readers Nonfiction History

Adventure on the river Biographical stories from 1769 lo 186(1

69



Jill j Tgoo OW titerr ing limy cdoe

\ Reading Together \ Rebellion's Song

Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books Melisa Stone Nat. Education Corp.

1990 I of 1 44 PR 1989 I of 1 79 PB

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction 1 listory

Explores the issue of improving
communication

Redmond's Shot

Based on Paul RevCres historic ride

\ Respected Rebels

Noir
Dan J. Marlowe Lake Publishers Edward Kearny Regents Publishing

1985 1 of 1 27 PI3 1863 I of 1 82 PI3

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction lli story

The story of an aspiring hockey player Stories based on Listoric rebels

Responsibility \ Rights and Responsibilities: Using
Your Freedom

law
Linda C. Johnson Rosen Publishing Frances S. Haines Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 5 59 Pll 1993 I of 8 45 P13

Nonfiction Personal Values Nonfiction Civics

Examines the meaning of responsibility

\ Risking it All

Discusses a citinn's rights and
responsibilities

\ Rock Star

/
Anne Souby Steck-Vaughn Jackie Collins Pocket Books

I 9W) I of I 80 P13 1988 I a I 506 PI3

Nonfiction Ilistory Fiction Best Sellers

Stories of people in history By the best-selling author of "I.ady Boss"

1,1

70



Romeo and Juliet

maw
William Shakespeare Steck-Vaughn Alex Haley Doubleday Publishing

1981 1 of 1 47 P13 1976 1 of 1 588 1113

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction Social Studies

I,overs are torn apart by family feuds An epic story spanning six family generations

Page 40

Roots: The Saga of an American
Family

\ Rosa Parks: My Story

Rosa Parks Dial Books

S.T.D.'s: Sexually Transmitted
Diseases

Krames Commun. Krames Commun.

1992 1 of 1 188 1113 1986 1 of 1 15 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Health Issues

An inspiring story of dedication & defiance Lists Information on S.T D.'s

\ Sacajawea N Safe at Home

.awrarassomsso.

Jan Omer Steck-Vaughn Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books

1992 1 of 1 32 P11 1991 1 of 1 21 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Story of the filmous Shoshoni Indian girl Explores safely issues in the home

Sarah Winnemucca N SAT: How To Prepare for the
Scholastic Aptitude Test

Mary Frances Morrow Steck-Vaughn Mitchell Weiner Barom's

1992 1 of 1 32 I'll 1993 1 or 1 730 PI3

Nonfiction I liographies Nonfiction Test-Taking Tips

Story or a Paiute ls oman's fight for freedom A cotnplete guide for passing the SAT

71



11 Ifni Im-!i OW .literaq nng Lthr o e

\ Saville \ Say the Magic Word, Please

David Storey Penguin Books Anna Ross Random House

1976 1 of 1 534 PB 1990 1 of 1 19 JIB

Fiction Beginning Readers Fiction Family Literacy

The saga of a Yorkshire mining family Based on Sesame Street Muppets

School Attendance, Truanc) and
Dropping Out

School Phobia and Other Anxieties
in Youth

Marilyn Dreilinger Bur. At-Risk Youth Ron Kerner Bur. At-Risk Youth

1992 11 of 12 15 P13 1992 5 of 9 15 PB

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

llow to motivate your children to stay in Helps you to better understand your child's
school fearful behavior

. , .. _.. .. .. . _ . .. _.._

\ Secrets N Secrets of Tut's Tomb and the
Pyramids

Brenda Joyce Avon Books Stephanie Anne Reiff Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 406 1'13 1992 1 of 1 48 PB

Fiction Best Sellers Nonfiction Science Phenomena

A romance novel by the best-selling author of Tut's tomb and other Egyptian mysteries
"l)ark Fires"

\ Seven Sinners in Grand Opera \ Sharks Sharks Sharks

Bruce Barkman Regents Publishing Tina Anton Steck-Vaughn

1984 I of 1 85 1'13 1989 30 of 36 30 1111

Fictam Short Classics Nonfiction Fiunil Literacy

Based on the characters of 5 lbmous operas Talks about the %%ay sharks look and behave

41 72



_ .

Sherlock Holmes \ Simon Bolivar

Page 42

Arthur Conan Doyle Steck-Vaughn Jan Gleiter Steck-Vaughn

1980 1 of 1 47 Pil 1991 1 of I 31 1113

Fiction Mystefy Nonfiction Biographies

Classic short stories of mystery The story of a famous Spanish soldier

NSitting Bull \ Smoke Free for Life

I lerman J. Viola Steck-Vaughn Kramcs Commun. Krames Commun.

1992 1 of 1 32 P13 1986 1 of 1 15 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction I lealth Issues

The legendary Indian who helped defeat Three step program to stop smoking
Custer

NSD That's How I Was Born \ Sor Juana Ines de la Cruz.

/ /
Dr Robert Brooks Simon and Schuster Kathleen Thompson Steck-Vaughn

1993 I of 1 36 P13 1991 1 of I 11 1113

Nonfiction Family 1.iteracy Nonfiction Biographies

An illustrated. eass to understand guide Fxamines the life of a fiunous Mexican poet

NSpecs \ Split Decision

Mitchell Motomora Steck-Vaughn Jane Claypool Miner I.ake Publishers

1989 11 ol 12 23 1113 1982 1 01'1 63 P13

Nonfiction Family I.iteracv Jiction Ilealth Issues

About a baseball player who wore glasses Story or facing divorce

73



I I 'VI wily DI( litemq Inding Lthrary ogue

Squanto and the First Thanksgiving \ Stages in Adult Life

Teiesa Noel Celsi Steck-Vaughn Mary Charuhas Scott, Foresman

1989 11 of 36 30 1113 1982 1 of 1 63 P13

Nonfiction Family 1.iterac Fiction Ilealth Issues

The Wampanoag Indian who helped the
Pilgrims

Describes examples of various stages in life

sStar Wars - The Last ('ommand s Stir-Fry Cookbook

Timothy Zahn 13antam Books Linda J. ScIdon Sunset Books

1993 I of 1 407 1113 1991 1 of I 94 P13

Fiction 13est Sellers Nonfiction Bow To...

A science fiction battle between good and Creative recipes to make in a skillet or wok
evil

\ Strange Stories of Life \ Studying for a Driver's License

Joann A. Lawless Steck-Vaughn Donald P. Joyce New Readers Press

1992 1 of 1 48 PI3 1985 1 of 1 54 P13

Nonfiction Science Phenomelia Nonfiction Test Taking Tips

Tales of natural phenomenon Provides importmt instructions for driving

\ Studying for I/ Drivers License \ Substance Abuse and Its Prevention

I11WI'
I )onald P. Jo'v ce New Readers Press Mary I .ou Jones I3ur. Al-Risk Youth

1985 1 of I 53 Pli 1992 7 of 9 15 Pli

Nonfiction lest Taking 'I iris Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Reviews driver's manual and sample tests

43

Ideas and suggestions lo prevent the abuse of
drugs

7 4



411

11111111111111

Super Course for the American \ Super Parrot
College Testing Program

Thomas II. Martinson Arco Publishers

Page 44

Mima Benitez Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of 1 696 PB 1989 3 of 36 22 I IB

Nonfiction Test-Taking Tips Fiction Family literacy

A complete guide to the ACT Polly the Parrot takes a rid,:. on Carmen's hat

Susquehanna Heartland \ Taking ( 'are of Your Dog

AM ININIAININIA

I loover Seitz RB Books I lelen Piers Barron's Educ. Series

1992 1 of 1 120 1113 1992 1 of 1 31 P13

Nonfiction Travel Nonfiction 1 low To...

Beautiful places of interest along the
Susquehanna River

NTales for Thinking

A complete young pet owner's guide

Tales from Shakespeare

Ezra I.. Stieglitz Curriculum Associates Bruce Barkman Regents Publishing

1989 1 of 1 103 PB 1986 1 of 1 82 PII

Fiction Folk Tales Fiction Short Classics

Perfect for parents to read ssith their child 13ased on plays by Shakespeare Modem
English

Tales from the Underground Tales of FAlgar Allen Poe
Railroad

Kate Connell Steck-Vaughn Edgar Allen Poe Steck-Vaughn

1992 I 41 68 Pli 1981 I of 1 47 I'll

Nonfiction Biographies Fiction Short Classics

Stories of slavery and the fight for freedom Classic stories of suspense

75



i OW literr lending 1:0 oe

\ Tales of Nature 140 Tales of the Heart

Anne Rose Soub Steck-Vaughn Anne Rose Souby Steck-Vaughn

199(1 1 of 3 80 P13 1990 I of 3 80 P13

Fiction Folk Tales Fiction Folk Tales

Folk tales from around the ssorld Folk tales from around the ssorld

\ Tales of Trickery \ Tall Tales

Anne Rose Souby Steck-Vaughn Anne Rose Soul)) Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 of I 80 PI3 1990 1 of 3 80 P13

Fiction folk 'Fates Fiction Folk Tales

Folk talcs trom around the ssorld Folk tales from around the world

Takathat: Paying for Government \ Teammates

Charles Hirsch Steck-Van; Peter Golenbock Golenbock Comm.

1993 1 of 8 45 PI3 1990 1 of 1 27 PB

Nonfiction Cisics Nonfiction Biographies

I loss and sslt gosemment collects la% mone Discusses segregation in early baseball

\ Teeth \ Terror in the Tropics: The Army
Ants

Jacqueline Malo steck-vauglm Tom I .isker Steck-Vaughn

1989 I 9 of 36 28 1113 1992 I of 1 48 I'll

Nonfiction Isamil Literacy Nonfiction Science Phenomena

I loss bab teeth become permanent teeth Details the amazing life of an ant army

45

7 6



/
Franklynn Peterson Contemp. Books Carol Kleiman Dearborn Publishing

1981 I of I 105 PI1 1992 I of 1 325 PI3

Nonfiction Test Taking Tips Nonfiction World of Work

Describes ways to improve test scores Information and advice on future employment

Page 46

Test-Taking Strategies \ The 100 Best Jobs for the 1990's
and Beyond

The Abominable Snowman \ The Adventures Of Huckleberry
Finn

Barbara Antonopulos Steck-Vaughn Mark Twain Simon And Schuster

1992 1 of 1 45 113 1991 1 of 1 67 Pll

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Fiction Short Classics

Details the mystery of the Abominable The adventure of a 19th century boy
Snowman\ The Autobiography of Malcolm X \ The Bedtime Beast

Alex Haley

1992 I of 1

Nonfiction

Simon and Schuster

Video Cassettes

An adaptation of the book read by Joe
Morton

The Bermuda Triangle

Jay Ilulbert Steck-Vaughn

I 989 15 ol'36 30 1111

Fiction Family literacy

Franny is afraid to go to sleep at *hi

The Best Trick of All

/Nom
Jim Collins Steck-Vaughn Nora Dale Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 45 111 1959 5 (+136 22 1113

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Fiction Family I iteracv

Details the mystery of the Bermuda Triangle Four clowns In to see who can do the best
trick

77



Tri 111-101(.1,iteraq ling* op

\ The Big Book of Gardening Skills \ The Black 100

(iartkn Way Pub. Storey Commun. Inc. Columbus Salley A Citadel Press Book

1993 I of I 332 P13 1993 1 of I 373 1113

Nonficfion 1 low "Fo.. Nonfiction 13iograplues

A complete guide to every aspect of
gardening\ The Black Family Dinner Quilt

Cookbook

100 short African-American biographies

The Black Family Reunion
Cookbook

Coun Negro Women Tradery !louse Pub Cowl:Negro Women Fireside Publishing

1993 1 of 1 215 1113 1993 1 of 1 200 P13

Nonfiction I low To . Nonfiction Ilow To...

Includes recipes and a history of soul food An assortment of African-American recipes

The Blind Guards of Easter island \ The Call of the Wild

Miriam Weiss Meyer Steck-Vaughn Jack I mndon Steck-Vaughn

1992 I of I 48 1'13 1980 1 of I 47 PI3

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Fictism Short Classics

The mysten of huge, humanlike rock A domestic dog is forced into a wolf pack
structures\ The Canterbury Tales .I'he Case of the Ancient Astronauts

Geolfre) Chaucer S hick -Vaughn I. J. t iallagher Steck-Vauglui

1989 I of I 45 I'll 1992 1 of 1 48 Pli

Fallon Short Classics Nonlictfini Science Phenomena

Classic stories of Middle Age era Fngltuid Details the (boor of ancient space Irinelers

47

78



Page 48

The Complete Fix-It-Yourself \ The Complete Grimm's Fairy Tales
Manual

1.1111W 4=111
Time-l.ife Books Time-I.ife Books Campbell and Co lum Random House

I 989 1 of 1 443 1113 1972 I of I 830 P13

Nonfiction 110W To.. Fiction Folk 'Vales

An illustrated guide to various home repairs I lundreds of folk and fairy tales to enjoy

. .

The Congress: America's N, The Deadly Diamonds
l,awmakers

Hary M. Stem Steck-Vaughn L. & L Swinburne Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 8 45 Pli 1992 1 of 1 48 PI3

Nonfiction Civics Nonfiction Mysteries

Describes Congress and how it ssorks for you Stories of famous bad luck diamonds

The Desert Chase The Dinosaurs' l,ast Days

13111 Stockdale .ake Publishers Dr. Alvin Oranmssky Steck-Vaughn

1977 1 of 1 64 P13 1992 5 of 5 32 1111

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction Science

Adventure in the Middle Fast Teach sour children about the dinosaurs

\ The Door Is Open \ The Fortune-Tellers

loomummaroma. AIIIMMII111
"Fana Reiff I ,ake Publishers I lo.d AleAander Ihtton Books

19138 I or I 511 P13
I 992 1 of 1 28 1113

Fiction Ikgmning Readers Fiction kunily Literacy

PerfeLt for beginning readers A lOrtune-teller's predictions come true

79



lull j Tri.ciollti 01.1iteracv, tenfig Inq iaIoe

The Fourth Little Pig The Gardener's Companion

reresa Celsi Steck-Vaughn Sara Godwin Freedman Publishing

1989 3 of 12 23 III1 1991 1 of 1 176 1113

Nontiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Ilow To...

The three little pigs and their sister Designing a garden to suit your space

N The ilunchback of Notre Dame N The Iliad

Victor Ilugo Steck-Vaughn !tomer Steck-Vaughn

1981 I of I 47 1>11 1981 1 a I 47 1'13

Fiction Short Classics Fiction Short Classics

A deformed bellringer falls in love Classic ssar story of Greek mythology

The Illustrated Rook of Pregnancy \ The Judiciary: Laws We Live By
and IlabreareNiume

Good llousekeeping A Kindersley Book Sainucl (i. Woods Steck-Vaughn

199) I a I 249 1111 1993 I of 8 45 Pll

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Civics

A complete illustrated guide to parenting Discusses the history of voting in America

The Man in the Iron NIask \ The NIan Who Couldn't Come
(lean

Alexandre Dumas Academic Industries Julia Remme Piggin I nke Publishers

1985 1 of I 61 PI1 1986 I a I 91 P13

Fiction Beginning Readers Fiction Ileginning Readers

Translated into modern English About a man ssith a dit-t spell

49

80



Page 50

\ The Merry Adventures of Robin \ The Military: Defending The Nation
Hood

fIoward Pyle Baronet Books Eloise Paananen Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 236 1113 1993 1 or 8 45 P13

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction Civics

Classic story Robin I food: Prince of Thieves Discusses various aspects of the military

The Mystery of Stonehenge \ The New Kid

NanLy Lyon Steck-Vaughn Chris Economos Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 al 48 PB 1989 12 of 36 30 1113

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Fiction Family Literacy

The mystery of an ancient circle of stones A chimp replaces a sick baseball player

\ The Night Creature \ The No-Sweat Study Cuide

Richard Layimm Lake Publishers Das No-Sweat Enterprises

1986 I of I 61 Pll l'i I 21 Pli

Fiction Beginning Readers Nonfiction 'Fest Taking .fips

The Strange Occurrence Squad has a case! A guide to more ellectwe study habits

\ The Odyssey \ The People Could Hy: American
Black Folktales

Ammo, 'ass.
I looter Steck-Vaughn Virginia Iliunillon Allred A. Knopf.

1980 I of I 47 PI3 1993 1 of 1 173 P13

Fiction Short Classics Fiction Folk 'tales

A Greek hem's soy age from Tniy to Ins Various le-told Afro-Americim lolktales
home

S I



rfri4iniv OW Liter! 11edilig lirmy C32logile

The Phantom of the Opera

1mon
\ The President: America's Leader

timbal I erimx (Hobe Mary Oates Johnson Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 184 I'll 1991 1 or 8 45 113

Fiction Sluirt Classics Nonlicnim Civics

Classic tale ol honor Defines and discusses the role or president

The Random House Book of Bow \ The Red Badge of Courage
Nature Works

Steve Parker Random I louse Stephen Crime Steck-Vaughn

1992 1 of 1 117 NI 1981 1 of 1 47 P11

Nonfictum Science Fiction Short Classics

An illustrated guide to plant and animal lire A young soldier matures during the Civil War

\ The Riders of Bich Rock \ The Road to Somewhere

I otos! 'Amour II:lotion lim 4, s Itum Reiff Fearon.Jimus Pub

1991 1 ol 1 271 Pli 1992 1 of 1 60 I'll

Fiction Itest Sellers Fiction liertnnum Readers

A Western novel :butt the legendary
lopalimg Cassidy

\ The Robin flood Stories \ The Same but Different

One man's struggle fuir employment

/ VINNIMMINI

William Koltmes ei Phooni s I mg Res Meish Goldish Steck-Vaughn

1990 1 ol 1 11 Pli 1989 27 (1136 10 1111

Fiction Sluirt Classics l'iction Fanuls Icterac

Stories ol the legendars Ruthin lloild A Minds decides to travel and see ness places

ci



\ The Squire Takes A Wife \ The Story of Shoes

Page 52

Eve Feldmim Steck-Vaughn Imcy Straus Steck-Vaughn

1989 6 of i 2 23 1113 1989 33 of 36 30 1111

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Family Literacy

A rich man tries to wed the farmer's daughter The history of shoes from prehistory to now

\ The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll and \ The Swiss Family Robinson
Mr. Hyde

Robert L. Stevenson Baronet Books Johann Wyss Baronet Books

1993 1 of 1 236 1113 1993 1 of 1 238 1111

Fiction Short Classics Fiction tiltort Classics

The classic story of a scientist gone mad 'late of a shipwrecked preacher and his
family

\ The Tar Pit Murders \ The Three Musketeers

1 lelen Jaskowski Regents Publishing Alexandre Dumas Baronet Books

1983 1 of 1 85 P13 1991 1 of 1 216 1113

Fiction Beginning Readers Fiction Short Classics

Mystery and suspense The classic adventure of three adventurers

The Thne Machine \ The Turn of the Screw

li G. Wells Steck-Vaughn 1 lemy James Steck-Vaughn

1980 1 of 1 47 P13 1980 1 of 1 47 Pll

hction Short Classics Fiction Sitio Classics

Classic science hunasy of hme travelling Classic story of ghosts ii.ho are alter souls

8 3



1111111rli unly 31( Literacy ing thy op

s The Ultimate Secrets of Total
Self-Confidence

The Vote: Making Your Voice
Heard

Dr. Robert Anthony 13erkley Publishing Linda Scher Steck-Vaughn

1984 1 of 1 204 PB 1993 1 of 8 45 P13

Nonfiction Selr Improvement Nonfiction Civics

A step-by-step path to total self-confidence Discusses who can vote, and how and where

The World Is Full of Divorced Those Who Dared: Adventure
. Women Stories from the Bible

Jackie Collins Warner Books Barbara McGraw Scott, Foresman

1980 1 of 1 413 P13 1982 1 of 1 64 PB

Fiction Best Sellers Fiction Beginning Readers

Over 3 million copies of this book in print Based on stories from the Bible

Thurston House

Damelle Steele Dell Publishing

1983 1 of 1 500 P13

Fiction Best Sellers

13y the best-selling author of "Daddy"

sTime Magazine

Magazine

IIp-to-date news

Tom Edison's Bright Ideas Tom Sawyer

Current Events

Jack Keller Steck-Vaughn Mark Twain Steck-Vaughn

1989 31 or 36 10 1111 1981 1 of 1 47 PB

Nonfiction humlv 1 iterac Fiction Short Classics

Biography or an inventor

53

The classic adventure of three ninaways

8 4



'Treasure Island \ Treasure Island

Page 54

Robert L. Stevenson Steck-Vauglm Robert L. Stevenson Lake Publishers

1981 1 of 1 47 P13 1973 1 of 1 92 PB

Fiction Short Classics Fiction Short Classics

Classic story of a boy's hunt tiff fortune Classic story of a boy's adventure

sTrue Adventures: Tales of Speed \ Truth is Stranger Than Fiction

Edward (i. Jerome Lake Publishers Betty Bunts Paden Scott, Foresman

1973 I of 1 32 P13 1982 1 of 1 64 PB

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Science

True stories of different fomis of racing Stories based on the strange and unusual

\ Understanding Childhood Stress \ Understanding Learning Disabilities

Ron Kerner

1992

Nonfiction

6 or 9

Bur. At-Risk Youth Jane C. Sucknowitz Bur. Al-Risk Youth

15 P13 1992 8 of 9 I 5 PB

Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

I .earn about conunon childhood stress and
how to cope

I loss to identify learning disabilities in your
children

sUnidentified Flying Objects Unstress Your Life

4111MNIMINL.

Jim Collins Steck-Vaughn Prevention Magazine Rodale Press Inc.

1992 1 of 1 48 PI3 1987 1 of 1 83 Ill

Nonfiction Science Phenomena Nonliction Ilealth Issues

Details sightings and possible theories I low to reduce tension and leel great

8 5



PI j Tn u.nty I literacy dngl*

41411

Vince Lombardi

Corinn Codye Steck-Vaughn Vince I .ombardi Academic Industries

1991 1 of 1 31 1113 1984 1 of 1 51 P13

Nonfiction Biographies Nonfiction Biographies

The story of a anions Mexican-American
lawyer

Vogue Walking for Freedom: The
Ntontgomery Bus Boycott

The biography of a football coach

Richard Kelso Steck-Vaughn

1993 1 of 1 50 P13

Maw= Current Events Nonfiction Social Studies

Fashion and style information A black community 's fight for desegregation

sWar Flashback: U.S.S. Indianapolis \ We Are Friends

I .en. is I,. Haynes I .ake Publishers Eve Feldman Steck-Vaughn

1987 1 of 1 28 PI3 1989 16 of 36 30 IIII

Fiction Beginning Readers Fiction Family Literacy

13ased on an actual attack of a ship. A strange visitor brings two friends together

Weight Control for Better Health \ What Do I Do Now?: From
Newborn Through }lye Years

Krames Common K rallies Common 1)enise Foley Fireside I3ooks

1988 I of I 15 I'll 1992 1 of 1 294 PII

Nonfiction I lealth Issues Nonfiction Parenting Skills

I laths mliirmation on %%eight control ested and approved infomiation on
pai en t mg

55

86



\ What Does It Do? \ What Is a Dinosaur?

Daniel Jacobs

Page 56

Steck-Vaughn Dr. Alvin Granowsky Steck-Vaughn

1989 12 of 12 23 1113 1992 I of 1 16 P13

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Science

Compares the use and look of common
machines

. . .\ What Is a Fossil?

Facts about different species of dinosaurs

\ What Will School Be Like?

Meish Goldish Steck-Vaughn Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books

1989 34 of 36 30 1113 1881 1 of 1 23 PB

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Talks about different kinds of fossils Explores situations of being a parent

What You Should Know about
Sports and Drugs

\ Whatever Happened To Amelia
Ea rhart?

John Bowman Bur. At-Risk Youth Melinda Blau Steck-Vaughn

1992 4 of 9 15 P13 1992 1 of 1 48 P13

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Science Phenomena

Ilelp your little athletes stay drug free Discusses the disappearance of a pilot

\ Who's TheresWhen Winter Comes

Pearl Neuman Steck-Vaughn Porter Gold Steck-Vaughn

1989 18 of 36 28 1111 1989 13 of 36 30 1113

Nonfiction Family Literacy Fiction Family Literacy

I low different animals prepare kir v.inter .11tree animals find tracks in the stioss

8 7



Tri lillY OTC teifig ilope

\ Why Does Baby ('ry? \ Why Is Daddy Leaving?

Michelle Feagm Contemp. Books Clairece Feagin Contemp. Books

1990 1 of 1 44 PB 1991 1 of 1 27 PI3

Nonfiction Parenting Skills Nonfiction Parenting Skills

Describes various reasons 1.0> a baby was Explores various issues of being a parent
cry

\ Wilbur and Orville \ Wilma Mankiller

Max Marquardt Steck-Vaughn Jacki Thompson Rand Steck-Vaughn

1989 29 of 36 30 1113 1993 1 of 1 30 P13

Nonfiction Family Literacy Nonfiction Biographies

A biograplit about the insentors of flight The first woman elected to be an Indian chief

\ Windows for Dummies \ Woman's Day

Andy Rathhone IIX; Books

1992 1 of 1 324 I'll

Nonfiction Relerence Magazine Current Ecents

A fun wa to learn how to use Windoscs For the modem ssoman

\ Women and Drugs \ WordPerfect for Dummies

Emanuel and I .ucy Peluso Compcare Dan Gookin 1D(.3 Books

1988 I Or I 198 PI3 1992 I of 1 302 1'13

Nonfiction I lean Issues Ni in fiction Reference

Women shame their experiences sitIi ding A tun cca to learn WordPerfect
abuse

57

88



. .

Working Dogs \ Working Mother

Ma Marquardt Steck-Vaughn

1989 6 of 36 22 1113

Page 58

Nonfiction Family 1.iteracy Periodical World of Work

Learn what dogs do fir people Ilow to manage your family and .our career

. .

Working Woman World Myths and Legends 2:
Mexico

Flora Foss Simon And Schuster

1993 1 of 1 99 P13

Periodical World of Work Nonfiction Mysteries

Interesting topics for the working woman A collection of ancient Mexican fables

Wuthering Heights You Don't Own Me!

Finily lironte Steck-Vaughn Melissa Stone Steck-Vaughn

1980 1 of 1 47 P13 1989 1 of 1 80 P13

Fiction Short Classics Nonfiction 13iographies

A story of tragic romance Biographical stories from 1524 to 1850

Your Body in Health and Sickness

Merle T Coughlin Scott. Foresman Anita Jackson !Ake Publishers

1982 1 of I 64 Pli 1979 1 of I 68 PI3

Nonfiction Ilealth Issues Fiction I teginning Readers

Describes all ss stems of the human bod Science fiunas



Alphabetical Index of Titles
175 Science Experiments To Amuse and Amaze Your Friends
20,000 Leagues Under the Sea
3..2.. 1. . Li floff 1

A Bridge for Kate
A Cry for Action
A Different Home
A Giant Surprise
A History of Multicultural America - 1492 - 1814
A History of Multicultural America - 1800s - 1912 2

A I listory of Multicultural America - 1815 - 1850 2

A History of Multicultural America - 1850 - 1880s 2

A History of Multicultural America - 1913 - 1939 2

A I listory of Multicultural America - 1940 - 1963 2

A I listory of Multicultural America - 1964 - 1990 2

A History of Multicultural America - Minorities Today ........... . 2

A Journey to the Center of the Earth 2

A Midsummer Nights Dream . ...... 3

A Practical Manual for Job I hinters and Career Changers 3

A Question of Freedom
A Study Guide to Mechanical Aptitude and Spatial Relations
A Tale of Two Cities ........... . ......... ........... ...... .

A Time to Choose
About Juvenile Violence and Its Prevention
Afro-American Folktales
Aids and Other Sexually Transmitted Diseases .
Alcohol and Tobacco
Alcoholism in the Fanuly
Alice Walker: Author
All About Kinds and Eating Disorders
About Stepparenting 4

All About SuccessfUl Parenting.. .. 4

All About Underage Drinking ..... 4

All the Way Back: A Story of Courage ..... 5

Amaiing Aunt Agatha ... .

Amazing Century Book 1. 1900 to 1929 .. .

3

. 3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

3 0



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Amazing Centwy Book 2: 1929 to 1945 5

Amazing Century l3ook 3: 1945 to 1960 ....... . 5

Amazing Century. Book 4: 1960 to 1975 5

Amazing Century Book 5: 1975 to 1992 5

And ICs So Quiet 5

Angry heelings ....... ....... .......... ........... .............. ...6

Animal Babies 1-2-3 6

Aniinal Mysteries 6

Ants and Their Nests ................... ...... . 6

Archie Learns his Lesson . 6

Arco: Beginning Clerical Worker. . 6

Arco: File Clerk and General Clerk .6

Armando Asked, "Why'r 6

Assertive Discipline for Parents 7

Atlantis: The Missing Continent . ...... .

Bainhi Gets Lost 7

Becoming a Citizen: Adopting a Nem, I lome 7

Becoming a Supervisor 7

Benito Juarez 7

Bernardo de Galvez .... .7

13ernardo de Galvez

Better I lomes and Gardens . .....

Biglbot: Man, Monster or Myth . 8

Black Student's Guide to Scholarships,The 8

Blueprint Blues ...... ...... ........ .............. 8

Book of Black I leroes. I.rom A to 7. . . 8

I3ooker T Washington . 8

Breads (Step-lIy -Step leclunques) . 8

Brighter Tomorrows . . . .. 8

I3us Driver's Guide to Commercial Driver Licensing 9

Campbell's Simply Delicious Recipes ... .........
Cargo . .

.9

Caring hor Your Cat 9

Cat los hinlay 9

91



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Carlos Montemma
Carlotta's (louse .

Casey Jones
CDI, Test Study Book:
CD1, Test Study Book.
CDI, Test Study 13ook:
CUL Test Study Book:
CIA, Test Study Book:
CIA, Test Study 13ook:

9

9

9

Air Brakes ......

Basic Control and Road
Combination Vehicles
Doubles/Triples
General Knowledge
I lazardous Materials ..... .

CDI, Test Study Book: Straight Truck and Trip Inspection
CDI, Test Study 13ook. 'fank Vehicles .

CM, Test Study 13ook: Tractorlfrailer
Changes

Changes and Choices
Children's Crafls
Choices in Birth Control
Clouds of War
Cocaine and the Family
Commercial Driver's Manual
Commercial Driver's Manual in Spanish
Community Abused Dnigs: Marijuana, Cocaine and Crack
Compassion ............... ....... .......
Consumer Report
Cookies (Step-by-Step Techniques)
Cooperat ion

10

10

I()

It)

10

......
Coping with an Alcoholic or Drug-Abusing Parent
Coping with Angry, Acting-Out Children
Coping with Death and Grief ..

Coping with Drug Abuse ....
Coping with Peer Pressure ..
Coping with Substance Abuse .

Coronado's Golden Quest ..

Cosby . .

(' Teat ve I )a s
Creative Kids



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Creatures of M sten 14

Daniel Boone 14

Dating Violence. Youth at Risk ..... ......14

David barragui 14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

..................... ....... 15

....... 15

15

16

16

...... . 16

Domestic Violence and Its Met on Clnldren 10

Don't Panic ..... 16

Dona Eleanora and I ,ord Edward ... ... ...16

DOS for Diunmies.... ....... 16

Dr. Jekyll and Mr. I Ide . 16

Dracula . 17

Dream Makers.1)ream Ilreakers justice l'hurgood Marshall . 17

Drugs. Uses and Abuses .. 17

Earth '1'wo..t. 17

Ebony .. 17

Elijah Muhammad 17

Entertaimnent Weekly.. . 17

Essence Magazine. . 17

Everything You Need To Know About Alcohol . IS

Everything You Need To Know About An Alcoholic Parent . 1 ti

1)avy Crockett .
Dealing with Childhood Depression and Teen Suicide .
1)esigned by God So I Must Be Special
Diego Rivera
Dinosaur Fossils .
Dinosaurs of all Sizes
Discovenng flow To Make Good Choices
Discovering Personal Goals ..............
Discovering Personal Resources .......... ...........
Discovering Positive Thinking .
Discovefing Self-Confidence
Discovering Self-Expression and Conununication
Discovering Your Own Space
Does the Moon Change Shape?
Dolores Claiborne

93



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Even-thing You Need To Know About Anger IX

Everything You Need To Know About Birth Control IX

Everything You Need To Know About Discrimination IR

Everything You Need To Know About Drug Abuse Is
Everything You Need To Know About Growing Up Female IX

Everything You Need To Know About Growing Up Male .......... . IX

Everything You Need To Know About Living with a Single Parent 19

Everything You Need To Know About Romantic Breakup 19

Everything You Need To Know About Step-Families . 19
Everything You Need To Know About Teen Marriage 19
Everything You Need To Know About Men Motherhood . ....... 19

Eventhing You Need To Know About Teen Pregnancy 19

Everything You Need To Know About Your Legal Rights 19

Everything You Need To Know About Your Parents' Divorce ..... 19

Everything You Need To Know When a Parent Dies . 20
Everything You Need To Know When a Parent Is Out of Work .20
Fables 20
Famous Mexican Americans.. ....... 20
Fine .11ungs .

. ..... 20
Fitness 20
Flying High. 20
Food and Fitness ...... 20
Forward The Foundation 21
Frankenstein 21

Free Money for College 21
Fresh Ways with Chicken 21

Fresh Ways with Salads ........ ...... 21

GED En Espanol (GED In Spanish) .. 21

GE1)- Reading Skills Preparation Guide ... ..... ..... 21

GED: Social Studies Preparation Guide 21
GED. Writing Skills l'reparation Guide . . . 22
George Washington Carver .. 22
Gerommo 22
Get Set and GO . .. 22
Getting and Keeping a Joh 22

9 4



4.

Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Great l'Apectations ........ ....... .

Guinness Book of Records - 1')93--.Fhe ..........
Gulliver's Travels
I lamlet

lappy 131rthday

I larnshurg Area Community College Catalog: 1992/93
leidi

I lelp Kids Say No to Dnigs and Alcohol
I helping Children Cope with Change
I lelping Children Cope with Divorce ..

Ielping Children I handle Peer Pressure
I fere Comes Kate!

lernando de Soto..
I lispanics of Achievement: Placido Domingo
I lole In-The-Day 24
lonesty . ........ . ...... 24

I lonev Bees. ..... ...... 24
I louse Plants - A to /, 24
I lousehold flints for Upstairs. Downstairs & mid the I louse . 24

25

25
25

25

25

.25

25

.25

26

26
26

.26

26

26
26

22

22

22
21

23

23
23
23

23

23

23

. 24

24

I IOW I I low fast'? flow lungry'? .

I low Do limits Get Food"
Ilow Spider 'Incked Snake ...... .

I low To Be a Confident Single Parent .

I low To I lelp Children Succeed in School
. .

I low To Talk to Children About SeN .

low To 'Fell If a Chi kl Is lsing Drugs
I luck lebern 1 inn

I lung\ Dinosaurs
1)ream A World

Ike It When
Ice Cream .

Images of Courage
In the Valle
Incredibh. Awesome Oaf's lot Kids

95



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction Magazine 26

Ishi 27

Ivanhoe 27

Jane Eyre 27

Jane Goodall and the Wild Chimpanzees 27

Jet 27
27

27

27

28

28
28
28
28

28
28

28
29
29

29

Let's Take the lius 29

Life 29

Liki 101. 29

fe With Max ......... ..29

Low-ht Cookbook 29

Luis Munoz Mafin 30

Luis W. Alvarez ....... ....... 30

Macbeth. .... 30

Making It Right 30

Maria Talkhief 30

Martin I,uther King . ... ..... . . .30

Martin Luther King: Civil Rights Leader 10

Mary Ellen & Ida: Portraits of Two Women ..... _30

Math Workbook for the American College lesting Program 11

Meat-eating I )inosaurs ...... . 31

Jim Thorpe
John Ross
Johnson and Son
Jose Marti
Julius Caesar
Junipero Serra
Kidnap'
Killer Rees
King I,ear
I,a Causa: The Migrant Farmworker's Story
Larger than 1.ife
Latchkey Kids: Their Safety and Care.
Lazy Jack and the Silent Princess ...
Let Nobody Turn Mc 'Round

9 6



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Mega Skil Is 31

Miguel I lid4lg Y Costilla 31

Moby Dick 31

Molly Pitcher 31

Momotaro 11

Monster at Loch Ness 31

Morality. 32

More Than a Job 32

Mother Teresa 32

Mufaro's Beautiful Daughters: An African Tale 32

My Home is Israel. 32

My I lome is Poland 12

My llome is Russia 32

My Life - Earvin "Magic" Joimson 32

My School, Your School 33

Mysteries of the Mind 31

Mysterious Detectives: Psychics
Mystery in Peru: The Lines of Nazca 33

Nan and the Sea Monster 13

Nathaniel Talking 33

National Geographic 31

Nefertiti: The Mystery Queen 31

Newsweek 34

Night lkow1ers . 34

Nothing Is Impossible, Said Nelliel3ly 34

Nutrition: 13etter Choices for Wellness . ....... ...... . ........... ........... :34

On Eagles' Wings and Other Things 34

On My Own: Ilelping Kids I lelp Themselves ...... ..... . . ...... 34

On The Pulse of Morning: 'Ilie Inaugural Poem 1993 34

One Windy Day .34

Osceola
Over the Green I hits 35

Parenting Magaiine...
Parents Magazine 35

97



o

Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Parents: Meeting the World 35

Pass It On: African-American Poetry for Children 15

Passing Gear: The Essex CM, Training Course 35

Paul Revere 35

Peanut Butter, Apple Butter. Cinnamon Toast 16

Pedro Menendez De Aviles 36

Perfect 16

Pet Donkeys 36

Pete Pig Cleans Up 36

Pizza! 36

Play Money
Plenty Coups 36

Pocahontas
Portrait of America Pennsylvania 17

Practical Parenting Tips 37

Practice for Army Placement Tests 17

Practice for Clerical, Typing and Stenographic Tests 17

Practice for Navy Placement Tests 17

Pride and Prejudice 38

Promoting Healthy Self-Esteem in Children 18

Protecting Children from Sexual Abuse 38

Push to the West 38

Queen 38

Queen Isabella I 18

Race Against the River ....... ............ 38

Racing to the West 18

Reading Together .. ...... ...... . ..... 39

Rebellion's Song 39

Redmond's Shot 39

Respected Rebels 39

Responsibility
Rights and Responsibilities: Using Your Freedom 39

Risking it All .39

Rock Star. 39

Romeo and ......... ....... . 40

9 8



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Roots: The Saga of an American Family 40
40
40
40

40
40

40

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

42

Simon 13olivar 42

Sitting Bull 42

Smoke Free for Life
42

42

42

43

43
41

43

43

43

........ . 43

..... ..... 43

Super Course for the American College Testing Program 44

Super Parrot 44

Susquehanna Ileartland . .44

Rosa Parks: My Story
S.T.D.'s: Sexually Transmitted Diseases
Sacajawea
Sift:. at 1lome
Sarah Winnemucca
SAT: flow To Prepare for the Scholastic Aptitude Test
Saville
Say the Magic Word, Please
School Attendance, Truancy and Dropping Out
School Phobia and Other Anxieties in Youth

Secrets
Secrets of Tut's Tomb and the Pyramids
Seven Sinners in Grand Opera .
Sharks Sharks Sharks
Sherlock Ilolmes .

So That's Ilow I Was Born
Sor Juana Ines de la Criv .....
Specs
Split Decision
Sqtamto and the First Thanksgiving
Stages in Adult
Star Wars - The Last Command
Stir-Frv Cookbook .
Strange Stories of
Studying for a Driver's License
Studying for a Drivers License ...

Substance Abuse and Its Prevention

99



,

Mphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Taking Care of Your Dog
Tales for Thinking.
Tales from Shakespeare
Tales from the Underground Railroad
Tales of Edgar Allen Poe
Tales of Nature
Tales of the Heart
Tales of Trickery
Tall Tales
Taxation: Paying for Government
Teammates
Teeth
Terror in the Tropics: The Army Ants
Test-Taking Strategies
The 100 Best Jobs for the 1990's and Beyond
The Abominable Snowman
The Adventures Of Ihickleberry Finn
The Autobiography of Malcolm X
The Bedtime Beast
The Bermuda Triangle
The Best Trick of All
The Big Book of Gardening Skills
The Black 100
The Black Family Dinner Quilt Cookbook
The 131ack Family Reunion Cookbook
The Blind Guards of Easter Island
The Call of the Wild
The Canterbury Tales
The Case of the Ancient Astronauts
'Ile Complete 1.ix-lt-Yourself Mantull
The Complete Grinun's Fairy Tales
The Congress: America's Utwinakers
The Deadly Diamonds
The Desert Chase
The Dinosaurs' Last Days

44

44
44

44

44
45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

46
46

46

46

46
46

46

46

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

48
48

48
48

48

48

100



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

The Door Is Open 48

The Fortune-Tellers 48

The Fourth Little Pig 49

The Gardener's Companion 49

The I lunchback of Notre Dame 49

The Iliad 49

The Illustrated Book of Pregnancy and 13abycare 49

'Ile Judiciary Laws We Live By 49

The Man in the Iron Mask 49

The Man Who Couldn't Come Clean 49

The Merry Adventures of Robin I lood 50

The Military: Defending The Nation 50

The Mystery of Stonehenge 50

The New Kid 50

The Night Creature 50

The No-Sweat Study Guide 50

The Odyssey 50

The People Could Fly. American Black Folktales 50

The Phantom of the Opera 51

The President. America's Leader 51

The Random I louse Book of I low Nature Works
The Red Badge of Courage 51

The Riders of lligh Rock .51

The Road to Somewhere 51

The Robin I lood Stories 51

The Same but Different 51

Ale Squire Takes A Wile ... .52

The Stor of Shoes 52

The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll and Mr. lyde 52

'De Swiss Family Robinson . 52

Tar Pit Murders 52

The Three Musketeers 52

The Time Machine ..... 52

The Turn of the Screw 52

1 1



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

The Ultimate Secrets of Total Self-Confidence .

The Vote: Making Your Voice Heard
The World Is Full of Divorced Women
Those Who Dared: Adventure Stories from the Bible
Thurston I louse
Time Magazine
Tom Edison's Bright Ideas
Tom Sawyer
Treasure Island
Treasure Island

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

54

54
True Adventures: Tales of Speed 54
Truth is Stranger Than Fiction 54
Unidentified Flying Objects 54
Unstress Your Life 54
Vilma Martinez 55
Vince Lombardi 55
Vogue 55
Walking for Freedom: The Montgomery Bus Boycott 55
War Flashback: U.S.S. Indianapolis 55
We Are Friends 55
Weight Control for Better Health 55
What Do I Do Now?: From Newborn Through Five Years 55
What Does It Do? 56
What Is a Dinosaur? 56
What Is a Fossil? 56
What Will School I3e Like? 56
What You Should Know about Sports and Drugh 56
Whatever I lappened To Amelia Earhart? 56
When Winter Comes 56
Who's There'? 56
Why Does Baby Cry' 57
Why Is Daddy Leaving'? 57
Wilbur and Orville 57
WilmaMankiller.... ............ ........... . ................ . ............. ........ 57
Windows for Dwnmies 57

10 2



Alphabetical Index of Titles (continued)

Woman's Day 57

Women and Drugs 57

WordPerfect for Dummies 57

Working Dogs 58

Working Mother 58

Working Woman 58

World Myths and Legends 2: Mexico 58

Wuthermg 1leights 58

You Don't Own Me!
Your Body in I lealth and Sickness 58

/134 sg

1 3



Tri-Coun. ()IC- 'teracy n g Libra

Audio-Visua1 Selections

VIDEO TAPES
Commercial Driver's License Series
CDL - Part 1 (Exam Series)
CM. - l'art 2 (Vehicle Inspection)
CDL - Part 2B (Operating Techniques)
CD!. - Part 2C (Operating Techniques Continued)
CIA. - Part 21) (Vehicle Safety)
CDL - Part 3 (Transporting Cargo)
CDL - Part 4 (Transporting Passengers)
CDL - Part 5 (Air Brakes)
CDL - Part 6 (Combination Vehicles)
CDL - Part 7 (Hazardous Materials)

Sunburst Communications Collection
Be A Winner - Self-Motivation
Self-Image & Your Career
How To Keep A Job - Self-Management

Learning Forum
Ilow To Build A Winning Attitude

Telecommunications Series
Know Your Rights
Know Before You Choose
If You Don't Know, It Can Cost You

Miscellaneous
Malcolm X
Meeting The World (Parents Magazine)

AUDIO CASSETTES
On the Pulse of Morning (The Inaugural Poem) by Maya Angelou
Dme linde by Isaac Asimov
Dracula by Bram Stoker

104



0

1

;

Compiled by

Carolyn and David Wisman

Tri-County Opportunities Industrialization
Center, Inc.

Level II - Instructors

A 353 Project
Sponsored by

The Pennsylvania Department of Education
Bureau of Adult Literacy and Basic Education

333 Market Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17126-0333

105

a

A.

A.


